IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COQURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Hubert Thomas, .+ « Plaintiff, )
)
vE. ) No, 4453 Civil
)
M, K. & O, Translt Lines, Inec., . « « Duofendant. )
FILED
JUN 4 1858
NOBLE C. HOOD
DISMISESAL Clerk, U. 8. District Court

Comes now the plaintiff, =il lgpues involved herein having been
fully setiled and compromised, and agks the court to dismise the above
gtyled and numbered actlon with prejudice to the bringing of & future action.

Dated this 26th day of May, 1806,

_ Rode, e
et
ttornsy for Pla

-

IT 1S HEREBY ORDERED that the shove styled and numbered action’

be dismizsed with prejudics to the bringing of a future action, thie f dey of
2

B 1988,

rdh/mrh




IN THE DISTRICT COURT IN AND POR TULBA COUNTY,

STATE OF OELAHCMA

MARILYN MAODEBURG, ;
. FlaiatlEE, )
)
v. ; —~L48e_crviL
) _ . -
MOLLIZ JO CROUCH, ; FILED
Befendant, )
JUN 4 1058
ORDEL OF DISWMISSAL NOBLE C. HOOD

_ Clerk, U. 8. District Court
NOW, on this géz:’g\. day of Msy, 1938, there cume on for hearing the

plaintt££'s oral motion to dismiss the shove captioned matter with prejudice.
Plaintiff was represented by her attorneys, Rucker, Taver & Cox, snd the dafend~
ant wes repressnted by ber sttormey, Alfred B. Knight. The Court finds that tha
plaintiff herwin has made, exscuted apd deliverad to the dafendant in full, final
snd complete ssttlemant & relesse for any claime which she may heve againat the
defendant and the Court hersby spproves said relense and cettlement of the claim.

1T IS THERKPORE ORDRRRD, ADJUDGKD AND DECRERD, that the above captionad
matter be dismissed as against the defemdant with prejudice,

Gt e
%’%é\ Tates District Gourt.




IN THY UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IV AMD FOR THE
NOKTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLANKRA

DELORLIS MAGDEBURG, a winor, )
twelve years of age, by her guardian )
and next friend, H, W. MAGDERURG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) 4483 CIVIL
)
V8. )
) FILED
MOLLIE JO CROUCH, )
Defendant. )
Juti4 1958

ORDER_OF DISMESSAL
NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. District Court

NOW, on this ﬁ“éﬂr\ day of May, 1958, there came on for hearing the
plaintiff's oral motion to dismiss the above captionmed matter with prejudice.
Plaintiff was represented by her attormey, Bryaa W. Tabor, and the defendant was
represented by her attorney, Alfred B. Knight. The Court finds that the plaintiff
herain has made, executed and delivered to the defendant in full, iiaoal and
complete settlement a release for any claims which she may bave against the de-
fendant and the Court hisreby approves said relesse and settliemsat of the claim.

IT 18 THEREFORE ONDERED, ABJUDGED AKD DECREED, that the above captioned

matter be dismissed as against the defendant with prejudice.

J% o% the thitﬁ gum Bistrict Court.

y for t

o o e pmpepaci i e



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURY 1N AND FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLARKMA

CANLA GHEESTINE EMELL, ;
_ Plaintiff, )
)
vE. ; m CIVIL
} -
WOLLIE 20 CRODGH, ; FILED
Mfﬂlmt- )
JUN 4 1958
QRDER OF DISWIBGAL
: NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U, 8. District Court
NOW, on this ﬂb day of May, 1956, there came on for hearing the

plaintiff's oral motion to dismiss the above captioned mattey with prejudice.
Plaintiff was vepresanted by hex attorusys, Rucker, Tabor & Cox, and the defendant
was rapresanted by her attormey, Alfred B, Knight., Yhe Court finds that the
platntiff berein has wade, executad and delivared to the defendant in full, finsl and
complete settlement s release for any cleisw which ahe mey have sgainst the de-
fendant and the Court hareby approves said ralesss and settlement of the claim,

IT 18 TEEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the sbove captioned

matter be dismiseed as sgainst the defendant with prejudice.

e
1#%.—» %éﬁ%:‘ﬁmmﬁ‘"




I THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED STATES FOR THE

FILED
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA
JUM 11 1958
AMERICAN STEEL AND PUMP CORPORATION, )
A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ) NOBLE C, HOOD
WERB WHEEL DIVISION, Plaintiff, Fleck, U.S. District Couse
)
va. } Civil Action
, 3 No. 45038
GEORGE M. BELLAIRS, Defendant. )
ORDER

This cause comes on this day to be heard as to the
defendant's motion to dismiss for improper venue and lack of jurisdiction
over the person of the defendant, duly served and filed herein.

Whereupon, after hearing testimony and arguments of
counsel for the reapective parties, and on due consideration thersof,

The Court finde that the venue {8 improper and orders this
action transferred to the District Court of the United States for the Western

District of Misgouri,

Dated_ Ytrnce, bFn . 1958,

el kA N =



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE NORTHERN

MEYRICY OF OELAHOMA
IRA I. TYRONE, )
}
}
Plaintiff, )
)
“rs- } Civil No. 4312
3
DOUGLAB AIRCRAFT COMPANY, INC., )
s corporation, )
) FILED
Defandant. )
) JUN1 71958
NOELE €. HOOD
ORDER Clerk, U. 8. District Courl

The above styled and numbered cause was net for hearing sad came
on for hearing before the Court on the Motion of the defendant to dismiss the
Second Amended Complaint on the 2nd day of May, 1958, st which ¢time the
pladotiff appeared by his counsel, C. Lawrence Bldar, and the defendant
appsared by counsel, Bert McElroy. The Court after having heard arguments
of counsel and having sxamined the records and files in the cause and bedng
otherwise fully advised in the premises, found and ordered that the Motfon
of the defendant to dismiss the Sacond Amendad Complatnt be sustasined that
the plaintiff bs granted ten days within which te ﬁh s Third Amended Cemplaint
or within which to elect to stand on the Becond Amended Complaint, snd
further ordersd that in the event of the failure of the plaintiff to file & Third
Amended Complaing, final order would be sntered by the Court.

Mow, on this __lﬂ}—_day of Junw, 1988, it wppesring thet plaintief
has not filed a Third Amended Complaint and has thereby slected to stand
on the Sagend Amsended Complaint, the Gourt finds that the defondant’s
Motion to Dlemiss should be sustained and the cause should be dismissed upon
the grouads that the cause snsarted in the complaint of ths plaintilf is within
the sols and exclusive juriadiction of the Siats Industyial Commission of the
Btate of Ghlahoma.

e e s e e e etk P



JUBGED AND BECREED

BE 1T, THREREFORE, ORGERED, AP
Second Amsnded

Mmmn&mwwamsm plainsiil'e

Compiaint be and the saune is bereby sustained and thia cause erdorad

diseainsed, at the cost of the plaintiff.

" cal AL LR

s T ol e %

OFKE HMITRE 4]
N Am FOR YHE NORFTHERNW DIETRICT

e
COURT
or

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

A b kot Gl B8



)
Piadntirs, 5
. g Me. 4008 Civil
Soiem L. WRIORY, ot al., § FILED
JUN 18 1968

NQBLE C, HOO,
IS NI G TRUE . Clock U,S. Diurtr Co

mm-uﬁMMQﬂnMMdWmﬁlmﬁm
GMmﬂUMWﬂW,BM, WWMWWJ.
Yeslssy, of the firm of Yurser, Veelsey, FLippe ¥ Balley; Jebnm B, Surfee and
Den Huwpten, Wv'am;ﬂ‘mm-m.m&.wm
o.r.muuwmbym-m.wum.-ﬂmmm
!.u.?mtui!.ﬂ.mmwmhum.mm
MﬂWWMMMMIMMu“&M
ofﬁanuihMW‘lm, 1057, and thareafter, after
briafs ani eval argwunt, aﬂmmmﬂrmmmnﬂmﬂ
¥arch, 1958, ummmwmummmw
mm,Mﬁmmﬁ,Mcm:ﬁ-Mm!mu
mammnmunuumm.

Mm-mawmmummaw.um.lm.
mwmwumuwmdunmmmmm
wmmm-tmmmzmtmu-ww
fer the Befendants, Furyest and Hasna, and Farvoll and Wright, wn plaiatiffs®
Wumu&mfmmlwmmmumm
muwwumm:mn.nmummmm“m
mn&mmmwwm,.u:mmmm
Wtuthid.nﬂﬂltmtuﬂlmmtwwmttwjm—
mt«madtmmﬁWMamﬂumdrm.

e L oap ey T



The court farthor finds that ths guantiss as te the Lisas alatmed by
parties vhe are net parties s this swit sad ss te the partitisning of satd
Ieasehold eheuld be hadd fn sheyanss antil further erder of tils Gewrt.

B 1t fherefore GADEED, ADJUDOE) AN BIGARED that the Plataviffs
alais and sauses of actien ses forth in Plalntiffs' Amesied Gemplaint be deaied
 and sadd Amenied Govplalnts be disuisned.

IR IT POATIER ORDIRER, ADJURGES AND FICHUES that the defendants Ferrest
and Nauns taks Swigesnt againgt the piaintiffs aaé against the defvmiants
Farrall sed Vright so the netes sned upen bavedn in the prineipal smewsts and
sgalnst the pevneny a8 fellowss

$1,053.85 - L. 8. Siiwe, D, &. Veslwerd snl J. §. Glaney

$1,153.8% - Newsr L. Wright;

u.fm.u Lo &, Sihwny
5,070 ~ L, Gn

M0‘4 - ot
$3,007.69 - 2, A,

i

TR
all plus foterent st 35 par amnm Trou Sepsesber 9, 1055, te this date, plus an
atterney fas of $750.00 asseesed aguiost the mskarg of satd neten sswve mamed
ia propurtisn % tiely respestive iotevest ia said lesse, the smm bedug in that
Frepertion wvhick sach sode reaeusets of e sativo prissipel sawuss of 308,000
sul fur custs of viis sctim that the wertgnss % Furrwst ok Mosss  camcuied
by the sbove neask parties ea said Jease be fereclieed ant that Whe preperey be
seld te swilsfy said jwigmest rentered on the notes swsé wpen heveln pluw o~
tareat, attaruyy fess ani cowts) prewvided che saims of seld weten are haveby
granted oredit of $T42.00 agetsat H. 0. Bessa's pawsion of the juigmmt.

IT IS FURTIER GREERRD, ABUNGER AAP BEIREED by vhe Cewwrt shat the defenisst
Homwr L. Wright have snd resover of and frem whe Jininsiffs snd onsrh of them, the
sum of $1723.30 and iasavwst at the rate of 6K frew July 1, 1956 ami for the
Dachar sun of §3560.00 attervey fees, and thas by hae & Lien on sald leuseiwid
ssd the seww is heveby fereslsned ani the Mavshall iy hevedy suthorissd and
mmamm,mm»m-@enmwymmm
iz faver of the defendants Porrest and Moame and the jnigneat rendeved in faver
of the defendant Homew L. Wright and to repert said sale w this oswrt,

= —ninre e . Ly ey O e T



TY 10 FURTHER ORDNRED ghat the procesds of naid sale de applied first
tovards the paymeat of costs ef the sale and second tevards the paymeat of the
defendants Perrest and Hanna and third tevards the paymeat of the defendunts
Homer L. Wright, subject ts any further order that night be msde by this court
after said sale has besn ande and repertsd to the court.

IT I'S FURTHER ORDEAED that sn erder of sale be lssued by the clerk of
this ¢ourt to the Marshall directing said sale in sceerdance with the jugwent
herein rendered. 4

m‘m_ﬁﬁ_majm. 1948,

. g

g w;
(;/’7&%9#/ ééwwjé»

’ / J Ok _ N




)
)
}
ve. OLvil No. W80
e 1956 Muiek Gemtury Tvo- .
Doer fedan, Motor No. SOBQ0ROST, FILED
its tools aDA PPUITETANCN,
| Notponterts JUN 18 1968
Pedia Prios Mauthevs, Berxyums
Matthaws, st Meeific Pinance NOBLE C. HOOD

’ Clerk, U. S, District Court

JERGMENE

This metter coming on for hearing this 15th day of June, 1958, wpon
the orel appliostion of the Unitad Btates AtRormay, by Aesistant Usited Btates
Attorney, John Morisy, for s default Julgoent, and the eourt being fully advised
in the premises finds that velid service of menition was wade on all perties
clatning sp interest in respondent 1956 Hulok autcimoblle, i%n tools snd appur-
tepanoes, on Mey @1, 1958, snd thes more than twenty {20) days mllowed for
parties to answer or ctherwise plesd have slspesd, =nd that cialwosnts, Belis
$rioe Netthews svd Berrykan Metthewe, have asdvisod the Assistant inited Buates
Attormey thet they 40 not intend to snawer and o oot cbject to dafsult Julg-
pant ’nm antered, and olaimsnt, Facific Finanae Corgcawtion, heving entered
into & stipulation with the United Btstes of Jmeriosn by which they agresd that
the sutomcbile shall be soid by the United Gistes Marshal, sod that Pacifioc
Flasnce Corporstion pay Mll costs of ssigure, atorage apd ssle, sod that the
United Btates of Amsrios will take one-half proceeds of the eale nd Pecific
Finmnoe Gorperstion will teke one-baif yrosseds of the sale,

1T I8 TEESAPOBE ORDNIRD, ADSUDGSD AND LRUMIER by the court that the
1956 Bulek Century Two-Boor Sedan, Motor ¥o. G0BOOROET, ite tools and sppur-
tevandes, be and the seme are hereby forfeited, snd the clmiments, Delis Price
Matthews St Berryuan Matthews, sre decresd to have no elaim, right, title or
inberest vhatsosver in seid vehicle, snfl that ssid vehicle be and the same ls

hereby ordered to ba s0ld at public s&la by the thitted States Marshal for the



Borthern Dtetyiot of Oklalions, and ket the provesds of the sale be divided
equally tetvesn United Btates of Amerios spil the Pueilie Finanos Gurperstion;
shat the Marihisl's fees for seizure snd sale, storage costs snll court coste be

deducted from the share of the proceeds of Mpoific Finanoe Corporstion.

(Lyetdemg

“BRited Toitas Dlatriet dgs

e o an k re———— s - e et Bt £ - C mmm e e R ks



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTIRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

HANILTON WATCH COMPARY, N
)
Plainciff )
)
ve. ) No. 3844 - Civil
)
o L e, Do) FILED
ot al.,
) ‘
Defendsnts ) JUN 2 01958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Cletk, U. S, District Court

This cause coming on bafors me, Royce H. Savage, Judgs of said
court, on this the 16th day of May, 1958, for pretrial conference, and
the plaintiff appearing by and through its attornays, !pi.ucto'& $pillere,
by G, €. Spilliers, Jr., and thersupon counssl for the plainkiff stated to
the court that by agressssnt with osunsal for the defendsngy.@havde Monnat,
the parcties hereto desivs that this court suter an ordsr dismtssing the
plagnciff's cause of sction againet the defendant;,with prajudice, the
ordinary court costs to ba borne by the plaintiff; and the court bsing
fully advised fin the premtses finds that said oxder of dismissal should
ba entexed as agreed by the parties hereto.

IT 18, THEREFORK, COMSIDENED, URDEXED, ADJUDGED AND DECRRZD by
the court that the platntiff's cause of action as agatust the defendants,
and sach of them, be and the same is hureby dismiszsed, with prejudice, at
the cost of the plaintiff,

ROYCE H, SAVAGE

“foyca H, Gavege
Juidge



IN THE UNITRD STATES DINTRICT OOURT FOR THR
MORTHEEN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

HAMILTON WATCH COMPARY, )
Platintiff ;);
Ve, | ; Ho. 3878 - Civil
ZALE JEWELEY COMPAXY, ot al., ) FILED
Defendan:s ; JUN 2 01358

NOBLE C. HOOD

This causs coming on before ms, Boyce H. Bavage, Judge of said
couxrt, on this the 16th diy of May, 1958, for pretrial conference, and
the plainciff sppesring by end through ite sttoruays Spillers & #fiillexs,
By G. C. Spillers, Jr., snd . thereupon counsel for the plaintiff stated to
the court that by agreement with counasl for the defsundsnts, Baul A. Yeger,
the parties heveto desire that this ceurt entsr an ovder dismissing the
plaintiff's cause of action against the defendants, without prejudics,
the ordinary court costs to be borns by the plaintiff, and the court being
fully advised in the premiess finds that said ovder of dismiseal should be
entersd ag agresd by the parties hazeto.

IT IS, THEREFORE, COMBIDEARD, ONDERED, ADJUDGED AMD DEUREED by
the court that the plaintiff's caunes of action as sgainst the defendsnts,
and each of them, bs snd the sams 13 herady dismissed, without prajudice,

at the cost of the plaintiff.

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

Foyce 6. Bavegs
Judge

. vt i ek

Clerk, U.S. District Court



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNIIED STATES
FOR THE RORTHERN DISTRICT O OKLAROMA

L. E, Helser, ; Ei LED
Flainvdifs, ; JUN 2 01358
ve6. ) NOBLE C. HOOD
) Clerk, U.S. District Court
3
Orel Llayd Callaway, and )
Pat Keathly, dba Funeral )
Car Exchange, g No. 4013 Givil.
Defendants. g
)
)
Supecior Insurance Cewmr )
phny, g
Garnishese. )
Vanda Helzex,
Plaintiff,

VE.

4

Orxal Lieoyd Callawsy, sud
Fat Keathly, dba Fuuersl

Car Bucheange, Ho. 4014 Civil.

Defendants .

Buperior Insurance Com-
pény,

Tt N Nt N i Yt Saiaf St s Nl Nt M et N et et Yogt Yot et

Garmishes.

L e o v e A ¢ B e i kbl BT =



Levone Enlow,
Platnclff,

ve.

}

)

)

)

)

)

)

Oral Lloyd Cellaway, and )
_¥at Xsathly, dea Funszal ;
)

}

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

Cax Emchangs, No. 4015 c:l.vi;l.

Defendents.

Superior Insuxsnce Com-
pany,

Garnishee.

Daliine Enlow, ;

Platontiff, ;

vs. )

)

)

Oral Lioyd Callawey, and ;

Pat Ksathly, dba Funersl

Car Exchsnge, ; No. 4016 Civil.

Dufandsnts . ;.

)

' )

Superior Insuvence Cou~ )

pany, ;

Garmishes, )

ORDER AFPFROVING COMPRONISE AND SETTLEMENT,
DISKISSTNG GARMLSWMENT FROCEADINGS AND
DIRECTING CLERK TO SNOW JUDGNENTS SATISFIKD
AND RELEASED, .

It appears to the Court by written stipulatiom, cone

tract and agreemsnt of pleintiffs and their astowney of record



.z'

with the defendants and the gamishee above named, filed here~
in, and from the recovd snd files in the case, that there is &
disputs am:t controversy between the partles snd the garnishee,
wiich the parties bave compromised nd ssttled, subject to the
epproval of the courst. The written agreement snd stipulation
aforesald is by this reference aesde a parc bereof. The court
finds that the judgments in favor of che defendanc, Fat Keethly,
dba Funeral Car Exchenge, and sgainst the plaintiffs have baeen
sppealed to the United States Gourt of Appeals for the Temth
Circuit by the plaintiffs, L. K, Heizer and w« Enlow, which
are pending. The Court further £inds thet the garnishee,
Superior Insurance Company, & Temas corporation, was the insur-
ance carrier on the vehicle operated by defeandant, Oral Lloyd
Callaway, and owned by the defendant, Pat Keathly, and it as-
serts that it has no coversge because of breach of policy
conditions by the defendants, whiech assextiens sxre comtrovertsd;
and furcher f£inds thes the various ventvoversies axﬁ disputes
are bona fide and the parxtiss sye desivous of putting them st rest
and have made the aforesaid settlemst sgressent wvhich che asurt
finds to be reasonabie and thet it should be Jﬁémt‘.wued by the
order of this mrt.. In this vegerd, the couxrt filads that
there hes baen paid to the pleintiffs and their atterney of ra-
cord the sum of $9,500.00, and the plaintiffs and thelr atterney
of recerd have agreed thac the appeals be disulssed and the
judgments satisfied and relaased of record and the defendante
and garnishee dischaged from sll lisbility in comneéctien with
plaintiffa’ clalms agsinst the defendsnts and the garnishee and



“«F-

the aforessid judgments vendered harein in faver of the plain-
tiffs; and the garnishes digchargad from all iiabilicy to the
defendauts.

IT 15 THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the
GMt as follows: '

(1) That the sestiemsnt agreement on file herein snd
referred to sbove, between the plaintiffs end their attoxney of
record and the defendants snd garnishee be smd the zame s
hereby confirmed and approved.

(2) The judgments and each of them in favor of the res-
pective plaintiffs are hereby ordared satisfied, relecased of re-
cozd and the defendants mnd the garnishee discharged from sll
liability therson,

(3) That the gamishaent proceedings be and hereby
aze disminsed with grejudice.

mmnhhﬂayu‘ _ , 1938,




IEU:1
6/23/58

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FCR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT

OF OKLAHOMA
FILED

ALLESTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,
& corporation, JUN 2 51958

' Plaintiff NOBLE C. HOOD

Cletk, U.S. District Court

VB,

GEORGIA MeCALL, MARY JEAN MocCell, No. 4491 Civil
MoCALL, FRANK MOPFITT

DONNIE ; ’
CARDLYN MoOALL, WELDON LEE MoCALL,
¢. D, MoCALL and R-X MOTOR3, INC,,

Defendantsa

ORDER SUSTAINING MOTION TO DISMISS

Now on this 20th day of June, 1958, there came on for
hearing before the undersigned United States District Judge the
Motlon to Dismiss f'iled herein on behalf of the defendant R-K
Motors, Inc., the pleintiff appearing by 1ts attorneys, Hudson,
Hudson, Wheaton & Kyle and the defsndant R-K Motors, Inc,,

a ocorporation, appearing by its ettorneys Ungerman, Grabel,
Ungerman, Lelter & Unruh, and after all parties having argued
thelr respective positions to the Court, the Court finds that the
Motion to Dlamiss filed herein by the def'endant R«K Motors, Ine,
should be sustained and that the cause of action dismissed as
against that defendant.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THIS QOURT that the Motion to
Diamiss flled herein by the defendant R-K Motors, Inc,, &
corporation, be and the same ls hereby sustsined and the cauase of
action as against the said Re X Motors, Inc., be and the seme 1a
hereby dismissed at the cost of the pl;ineifr herein,

APPROVED A8 TO FORM:
HUDSON, HUDSON, WHEATON & KYLE

By,

orneys fop/plaln

s s gt e = o i i i e -




IN THE UNITRD BTATES DISTRICY COURY POR THE
NGRTHBRN DISYRICT OF OKLAHOMA

RUSSELL ©. PROUTOR, JR.,
d4/5/a PROGYOR ENGINERRING

CONPANY,

Plaintiff, s
Cvnn No, 4458

ST, PAUL MERCURY INBURANCE

CONPANY, E:'I L E: [)
Defendant, ) JUN 2 71958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. §. District Courtt

JUDGWEMNT

NOW, on this ié 2 day of June, 1958, the Gourt
having heretofore made and filed Findings of Fact and
Conclusions of Law,

IT I8 HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUBGED AND DECREED that
the Plaintiff have Jjudgment on its first sdocunt in
the amount of Five Thousand, &ix Aundred Fifty-Four
Pollars, Twenty-One Cents ($5,654.21), and that the
Defendant have judgment on Plaintiff's second count
snd that Defendant have snd resoyer its cost herelin.

7 4/7
: 1 YR1lved .",.*e"- K
kintg at Court

AFFRCVED AB TO FORM:

e A v St « i LA AR R [ 1 rm Ar———



UNITHD STATRS DISTRICT QOUAY FOK THE
NOuTHERN DISTHICT OF OKLAK(RA

United Ststes of America, ;
_ Plaintiff, g

Vs, . ) Givil Bo. kil .

) FILED
Virgil D. Hagood, )

Defendant. g JUN 30 1958
JUDGMENT NOBLE C, HOOD
Clerk, U. S. District Conre

On thia 30th day of June 1958, the abovewsntitled action cowing
on for hearing, the plaintiff, appearing by iusswll H. Smith, First Assistant
U. 8, Attornwy for the orthern {istrics of Oklahoma, and the defendants ap-
pearing net, and the Court hawing heard the evidence of the plalatifi and
having eximined the file, finds that the defsndan’t was duly served with swemonz
herein mors than twenty (20) days prior to this date, and having failed to
Sppear or answer are and should ve adjudged in dalault.

The Gourt further finds that all sllegations of plaintiff'ts com-
plaint are trusy that defendant 18 indebted to the plaintiff in the mum of
$1.,004. 25, plas $211.06, interest, plua #3,.70, costs, plus interest at the
rate of four per cent (i4%) per snmm on the principal sum of $1,004.25 from
July 15, 1957, untdl paid.

The Court further finds thet plaihitiff hes f1led havein an affidavit
etating that the defendant ie not in the military or naval service of the
United States, and is neither an infant, nor sn incaspetant, which is found
to be true,

THEHEFONE, IT IS OWDRUED, ADJUDGEL, AMD DECHEED by the Cowrt that
this plaintiff have judgment sgainst the defendant, Virgll D, Hagood, for
the sum of $1,004.25, plus 211,06, intarest, plue $3.7C, costs, plus in-
turest at the rate of four per cent (L%) per ammun on the prineipal sum of
$1,00L.28 from July 18, 1957, until paid, and for costs of this setion.

S e AT oA 8E - e TR S i g app il B



UNITED STATES DYSTRICT QOUuE FOu THE
BOATHERY DISTIICT OF OKLANQMA

United States of Americs,

}

Plaintdff, }
va- . § Civil Ne. Li5E
Gonnle Allen Sheldon snd ) - , '
wwﬂkegm Sheldon, g F_l L E D

Dafendants.

’ ’ ) JUN 30 958
JUDGCMINT NOBLE C. HOOD
Clark, U. S. District Court

On this 30th day of June 1958, the abovewentitled action cowing
on for hearing, the plaintiff, eppesring by Humsell H. #mith, First Assistant
U, 8. Attorney for the Northern District of Oklahowa, and the defendants ap~
pearing not, and the Jourt having heard the evidands of the plaintiif and
having examined the file, finds that the dafendants were duly served with
susmons heredin more then twenty (20) days prior to thia date, and heving
failed te appear or apswer ave and should be adjudged in defeult,

The Court further finds that ail allagatdons of plaiatiff's cowme
plaint ere trus; that defendants are indebted 4o tiw plaintiff in the s
of &1,450.00,

The Ceurt furthar finds that plaintiff haw filed havein an affi-
devit shating that defendsnts are mot in the military or nsval service of
the United States, and that peither 1x an 1t;£‘lnt, nor an imcompatent, whioh
i found %o he txue.

THRREFOSE, IT ID OulEnlD, ADJUDGED, AND DRGHEED by the Cowrt that
this plaintiff have judgment against the defendants, Geanie Allen Eheldon
and Marguerite Jeman Sheldon, for the sum of $1,450.00, plus interest ai
the rate of six per cent {6E) from the date of judgment until paid, and
the costs of this action.

T



UNITED STATEE DISTRICT COUKT Fou THE
NOWTHEY DISTAICT OF OELAHOMA

United States of Amarlcs,

)
)
Plaintiff, ;

vB. g Mvil No. L4501

Charles Davis and Fannie Davis, g F I L E D
Defendants. }

JUN 30 1958

SUUGMERT NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

On this 30th day of June 1958, ths above~sntitled sction coming on
for hearing, the plaintiff, by lussell K. Snith, Flrst dssistent United
dbtates Attorney for the Northern District of Oklehowa, and the dedendants
appearing not, and ths Jourl, having hesrd tae evidence of plaintiff and
examined the file, finds that defendents were duly served with summons herein
more than twenty (20) days prior to this dets, ard having failed to appear or
.amsmz‘ are and should be adjudged in default,

The Gourt further finds that all allsgetions of plaintiff's come
pleint sre true. On Mereh 2, 1953, for a valuable consideration and in
accordance with the provisions of the Fedsyal Housing Adminisiration Act,
defendants executed s written promlasory note in the wam of $1,370.56; that
defendants defaulted in the payments on the notey and, in accordanoce with
provisions of ths sforementioned Act, ths r:m.e was aasigned thereaftar to
pPlaintiff} that there is now due and awing un the note the mm of $1,143.99,
plus interest therson at the rate of eix pe cent (4X) per anmum from
June 1k, 1953,

The Court further finds that plaintiff has filed an affidavit
herein stating the defendants are not fn the military or naval aservice,
and are not infante, or incompotenta, walch is fourd to be true.

TUNREFOE, | X7 S8 QUEBKED, ADJUDORD, AMD DEGWEED by the Court that
this plaintsiff have judgment against ths defwndants, Cherles Davis and Fanny
Davia, for the suam of $1,143.99, with interest thereon at the rate of six
per oant (68) per annws from June 1k, 1953, until paid, apd for its costs.

e



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Johm Clifford Tayler, Teddle Mae Taylor

and Johanle Lynn Taylor, a miner, by

John Clifford Taylor, her father and next

friend, ' « . « Plaintiffe,
vE. Neo. 4387 Clvil

Transcountinental Bue System, Ine,,

)
)
)
}
)
)
)
#oont )
a forelgn corperation, « + « Defendant, )

FILED

JUL - 31958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S. District Court

ORDER OVERRULING MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL

Now on thls the 27th day of June, 1968, thiz matter comes on for
hearing upon the motion for new trial of the defendant hereln. The partice
sppeared by their respective counsel of record, and baving aarounced ready
the court proceeded to a hearing of sald motien.

Having heard the argument of counsel and belng fully advised In
the premises, the court concludep and flnds that sald motion for new trial
shouid be overruled.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that

defendant's motlon for new trial be, and the same ls hereby overruled,

rdh/mrh

e e R ————— e e A . i e



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTIRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

LUN-DOW COMPANY, )
a Corporation, ;
Platntiff, )
)
vE. ) No. 4212 » Civil
)
) ,
) FILED
WILLIAM NATHAN, )
begendant. ) JUL - 71958
NOBLE C. HOOD
J BNTRY NT Clerk, U. 8. District Conr

e

NOW on this 27th day of September, 1957, the above entitled
cause comea on for trial bafore the court, and without a jury which was
waivad, with Knigat & Enight, attorneys, appsaring for the plaintiff, and
Murdock end Langford, sttornays, appeariag for the defendant,

Thereupon, the gttorueys for defendant anncunced fn opan court
¢chat they would make no defenee to the promissory note due and payable to
plaintiff, as eat forth in the patition haraetofore filad by plaintiff against
the defeodant.

Thereupon, sald note was forthwith submitced to tha sourt for
cancellation and plaintiff moved for judgment thareon, and the court finds
that such mation should be sustained and judgment entered In sccordance with
tha terms and conditiows of eaid note, )

1T IS THEREFORE ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that judgment ba entevad
in favor of plaintiff and egalnst the defendant in the sum of Tan Thousand
Nine Hundred SeventysPive and ne/i00 Dollars (310,,375‘00) for the printipal
of said note, with interest from and after May 1l6th, 1957, at the vate of ten
per cent (10%) until sald judgwent is pald, together with attorney fees of
ten per cent (107) on said judgment and interest to date, baing Eleven Hundred
Forty-Pour and 90/100 Dollawrs ($1144,90) for such feas, and tie costs of sald

action; for all of which let executlon issue againet the defendant.

f AS 'ro FORM:

Attorney fo lainti€f

Attorney for Dafendant

[ b 4 bkt SO TSP - 1 e s e 48



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COIJRT IN AND FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ODKLAHONA

Grand River Nam Authority, )
a public corporatlion, )
Plaintiff,
vs. Civil No, 263

A, 0, Kephart, E, V, Allen T gy R
et 8l,, ) )| ElUED
Defendants,
JUL =7 m
ORDER CONFIRMING REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS
AND_JOUERNAL ENTRY NOBLE C. HOOD

as to
Tract 6 (4 GA-D 28 & 4 GR-D 43)  Clerki U.S. District Coure

NOW, on this ﬂdny of 1958 the above en-
titled cause of sation and t repor: of commissioners filed
herein on the 24th day of Januery, 1940, coming on for con-
sideration, and the petitiener, Grand River Dam Authority, a
public corporation, appearing by Q. B. Boydstun, general
counsel, and it appearinmg to the Ceurt that the petitioner,
Grand River Dam Authority, & public sorperation, filed herein
its petition and application for the acquisition of the abso~
lute, entire and unencumbered fee simple title to the tract
of land described in and known as Trzet 6 (4 GR«D 28 and
4 GRaD 43}, and it appeering to this Court that the petiticner,
Grand River Dam Authority, a public sorporation, was created
under Acts of the Legtslature of the State of Oklahoma; that
under said Aetg, petitioner {8 a public corporation and possesses
the powers of govermment for public use gnd benefit, and is
authorised and empowered, emong other things, to control, store
and preserve the waters of Grani River and fts tributaries for
any useful purpose, to develop and generate water power and
electric energy through the use thereof, and to sell and distri-
bute the alectric energy so produced; to acquire by purchase
and to maintain, use and cperate all kinds of property, real,
personal and mixed, or any interest therein, neceéssary or econ-

venlent to the exercise of the powers, rights, privileges and

o e ——— T ———— e e T



funetions conferred wupon It, and to sequire by condemmation,
any and &ll property, real, personal end mixed, or any interast
therein, in the manner provided by genersl law in respect to
condemnation, and to do any and all other acts and things nec~-
essary In the exercise of sueh powers, rights and functions;
and

It further appearing to the Court that the petitioner,
firand %iver Dam Authority, ® public corperation, has heretofore
determined that it is necessary for the conmstruction, maintew
narce and operation of the Crand River Dem Frojeet, to acquire
the sbsolute, entire and unencumbered fee simple title to all
of the lands in the basin or reservoir area below the meander
line runmning or the 750 foot contour line, all of said lands to
be vsed as the basin or reservoir for the lake formed by the
Grand River Dam, and thet the following described preperty,
to-wit:

Tract & (4 GR-D 26 and 4 GR-D 43)

All that certain tract of land situvated in Delaware
County, Oklahoma, described as follows, towwit:

Lot 2 of Section 4, Township 23 North, Range 22

East of the Indian Base and Meridianm, containing

32.00 acres, more or less; and let 7; the Southeast

Quarter of Southwest Quarter of Southeast (uarter;

and Southeast Quarter of Southwest Quarter of Sec~

tion 33, Township 24 North, Range 22 East of the

Indisen Base und Meridian, centaining 66.25 meres,

more or legs; the whole tract comtalning 98,25

acres, more or laess,

And any and »ll right, title und interegt in and teo

the hed and bamks of Grand River ineldent to the

ownership of sald land,
is in the basin or reservolr area of the Grand River Dam Prow-
Jeet, and is helow the meander line which follows the 750-foot
contour lime, and that the petitioner has heretofore detere
mined and declared that 1t {s neecessary for the petitioner
to acquire the absolute, entire and unencumbered fee simpie
title to the above described lands; and

It further appearing that the petitioner, Grand River
Dam Avthority, & public corporation, has heern unable to acquire
and secure the absolute, entire and unencumbered fee simple
title in and te the land above described, and that the only
mepner in which the said petitioner may acquire said land is

PR

o o o o et T [P



by cendemnation; and

It further appearing to the Court that all requirements
a6 required by law have been met by the petitiomer, Grand River
Dam Authority, a public eorporation, and that all of the de=
ferndantsz he:ein'named have had due and sufficient notice of
this action, and of the time and place of the appointment of
commissioners as prayed for in petitionmer's petition and appli-
cation; that on the 13th day of November, 1939, the Judge of
this Court, after considering the petition and application of
the petitioner, seleoted and appointed from the regular Jury
1fst of names three (3) disinterested fresholders of the
Northern District of Oklahoma to imspect said real property sund
consider the imjury which the owners thereef, or those having
any right, title or interest therein, may sustain by reason
of the condemnation and approprimtion by the petitioner of the
absolute, entire and unencumbered fee simple title to the above
described tract of land, and to assess the damages to said land,
which said owners may sustain by svelr appropriatien, irrespec-
tive of any benefit from any improevements proposed, and that
on the 14th day of November, 1939, secid commissiconers took the
oath of office as such commissioners to perform their duties
impartially and justly, and did actually go upen and view apd in=
tpect the real property herein described, and did consider the
‘injury which the owners and these having any right, title or in-
terest therein sustained by reasom of the appropriation and takieg
thereaf, and did assess damages in the sum of $8,960,00 to the
owners and those having eny right, title or interest therein by
reasen of the taking of said property for public purpeses; and
that said commissioners did make and file their repert in writing
with the Clerk of the United States District Ceurt in and for
the Northorn District of Oklahoma, on the 24th day of Jamuary,
1940; and

It further appearing to the Court thet the petitioner,
Grand River Dam Authority, a publie corporatien, has deposited

with the Clerk of this Court for the use snd benefit of said

-3



cwrers and those having any right, title or interest in said
land the eum of $B,%960,00, so sssessed and reported; and

It further appearing te the Covrt that more tham sixty
(60) days have elapsed szince the filing of the Report of Com=
missioners, and thet neither the petitioner nor any of the
defendants have filed written objections to the Report of
Commissioners praving for @ review by the United States Disge
trict Court ia and for the Northern District of Oklahoma; that
the Demand for Jury Trial filed by the petitlioner hereinm kas
been dismissed and the time for demanding a trial by jury
has expired, and that neither the petitloner nor any of the
defendants can now demand a trial by jury,

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED, ORDERLD AND AD JUDGED thet
the petitioner, Grand Biver Dam Authority, a public corpora-
tion, has the right and auwthority, and it is necessary and conw
venient, to acquire by condemnation for use in the construction,
operation and maintenance of the Grard River Dam Project the
entire, absolute and unencumbered fee simple 1itle to the land
hereinnhove desecribed and designated as:

Tract 6 (4 GR~D 28 and 4 GRD 43),

It is further considered, ordered snd adjudged by this
Court that the Report of Commissioners filed hereiln on the 24th
day of January, 1940, be, and is he;eby, confirmed and approved,
aad that the Grand River Darw Authority, a publlc corporatiom,
has paid to the Clerk of the United States District Covrt in
and for the Northern District of Oklohoms the sum of $8,960,00,
same belng the award fixed by the commisstoners; and thst the
Grand River Dam Awthority, a public corporation, is hereby vest-
ed with the absolute, entire and wnencumbered fee simple title

to the above described land.

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

unngnsnn!spbrmcrgounf ! s Judge of the Tnited States District
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA Court in and for the Northern
Dfstrict of Oklahoma

1 HEREBY CERTIFY TYHAT THE FOREGOING
1:1 A TRUE COPY OF THE DRIGINAL ON FILE

EER———. PP B et R e n



IN THE UNITED S$TATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Wheeler Mayo, )
)
Plaintiif, )
)
vs. ) No. 4487
) :
Public Service Company of Oklahoma, ) v e g D
et al, ) F; l L E
}
Defendants, )

JuL -7 1988

NOBLE C. HOOD
ORDER SUSTAINING MOTIONS TO DISMISS Clerk, U. 5. District Court

Now on this the 24th day of June, 1958, this matter comes on to
be heard upon the motion of the defendants Grand River Dam Authority
and Public Service Company of Oklahoma to cismisas plaintiff's amended
complaint as amended, and also upon the motion of Grand River Dam
Authority and Public Service Company of Oklahoma to dismiss the answers
of the defendants K.A.M.Q, Electric Cooperative, a Corporation, North-
east Oklahoma Electric Gooperative, a Corporation, Lake Region Electric
Cooperative, a Corporation, East Central E_lecl:ric: Cooperative, a Corpo-
ration, Central Oklahoma Electric Cooperative, a Corporation, Indian
Electric Gooperative, a Corporation, Verdigris Valley Electric Coopera-
tive, a Corporation, and Cockson Hills Electric Cooperative, a Corpora-
tion, and City of Wag;)ner, a Municipal Corporatian, which answers in
effect seek an interlocutory injunction ageainst the defendants Grand River
Dam Authority and Public Service Company of Oklahoma. All parties
appeared in person and by their counsel of record, and having announced
ready the court proceeded tc a hearing of said motions, The court having
heard the argument of counsel and being fully advised in the premises,

findas and concludes:

e P B AR



I,

That plaintiff's amended complaint as amended does not allege a
substantial federal or constitutional guestion and that plaintifi thevefore is
not entitled to have this matter heard by a taree judge court, as provided
by Title 28, §2281, U.5.C.A.,

1I.

That plaintiff's amended complaint as amended fails to allege

facts sufficient to warrant the court in granting the relief sought.
III.

That the affirmative allegations of the answers of the defendants,
the electric cooperatives, above referred to, seeking an interlocutory
injunction against the defendants Grand River Dam Authority and Public
Service Company of Oklahoma, fail to state facts sufficient to warrant the
court in granting the relief therein sought since the defendants' claim for -
relief is prematurely brought,

Iv.

That it is made to appear to the court that the City of Wagoner has
filed an answer and cross-complaint seekifg an interlocutory injunction
against the defendants Grand River Dam Authority and Public Service
Company of Oklahoma, and in open court the attorneys for the City of
Wagoner advised the court it should be considered in the findings and order,
and that it was in the same position as the defenclants, the electric cooper-
atives, The court permits the motions 61 the defendants Grand River Dam
Authority and Public Service Company of Oklahoma heretofore filed herein,
to be considered as filed against the City of Wagoner. And the court finds
that the City of Wagoner being in the same position as the electric cooper-
atives herein, that such action on the part of the City of Wagoner is pre-

mature,

page two

e e+ e . [ P F B —



V.

The plaintiff in open court declined to amend the amended complaint
as amended fufther and in open court annaunced he elects to stand upon said
amended complaint as amended,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that
the am endeﬁ complaint as amended of the plaintiff, Wheeler Mayo, be
dismissed, at plaintiff's costs.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the
answers of the defendants electric cooperatives above named, and the
answer of the City of Wagoner, together with the cross-complaints therein
contained, against the defendants Grand River Dam Authority and Public

Service Company of Oklahoma be dismissed, at the cost of said defendants,

7 )
/ﬁ»p/\-\/(/u/ -
., S, District Judge 4]

Approved as to form:

Attorney for Plaintiff

Attorney for Grand River Dam
Authority

Attorneys for Public Service Company
of Qklahorna

Attorney for K. A, M. O, Electric
Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for Northeast Oklahoma
Electric Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for Lake Region Electric
Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for East Central Electric
Cooperative, a Corporation
page three

e+ R et et s e 1a. P — Sttt e



Attorney for Central Oklahoma
Electric Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for Indian Electric Co-
operative, a Corporation

Attorney for Verdigris Valley
Electric Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for Cookson Hills Electric
Cooperative, a Corporation

Attorney for City of Wagoner,
a Municipal Corporation

page four

ot oAl AR RS 5



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE UNITED SIATLES

FOR THE NORTMERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Thelms M. White, g
Plaintiff, )
)
ve. )
)
}  HNo. 4490 Civil
Mutual Benefit Healifh & } f: y s
Accident Assoclation, a ) FILE D
corporation, ?
IF -
Defendant. ) JuL -7 1968
NQBLE €, Hoop
MU"‘MtOc ‘II.

ORDER DISMISSING CASE VITH PREJULICE

It sppearing to the Court that the percies have
compromised and settled this csse and all comtroversiss in-
volved therain, and thet plaintiff has moved to dismiss this
case with prejudice, it is hereby ordered, adjudged end de-
creed by the Court that this case be and hereby is dismissed

with prejudice.

DATED this ’Zé day of __%&%., 1958.
{

ROYCE H. SAVAGE

DIBTRICT JUDGE,




IN THE UNITED STATES COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF

OKLAHOMA
Martin A. Evans, et al., )
Plaintiffs, ))
ve ; Nao., 4497 Civil
)
The City of Tulsa, et al,, ; FIL ED
Defandants. ; JuL -~ 71958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S. District Courg
FINDINGS OF FACT AND
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

The court finds that the complaint does not allege the invasion
of any right quaranteed the plaintiffs by the Constitution of the United
States, and that no substantial federal question is raised by the pleadings.
The court concludes that the complaint does nct state a claim upon whi ch
relief can be granted.

JUDGMENT

The dafendmt’l'motion to dismiss is sustained and the

actionibs dismissed.

Dated this 2 gday of . 1958,

(3 the District rt

Approved as to form:




IN TME UNITED STATES DIsTRIcT courr MR F ILE D
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA )i . 91958

NOBLE C. HOOD

VITRO CORPORATION OF ANERICA, O e Cours
Plaintiff,
va & CIVIL ACTION
OTL GAPITAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, No. b4hz
Defendant.
ORDER GRANTING MOTION VOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

A motion having been regularly made by the third-party
defenidant, Standard 01l Company, herein for swmmary Judgment
on the gounterclalm asserted against it by the defendant, 011
Capital Construction Company, on the ground that there 18 no
genuine i1ssue as to any material fact and that said third
party defendant is entitled to Judgment es a matter of law,

NoW, on sonsidering the affidavits and documents sub-
mitted by the parties hereto and after having heard counsael for
the respective parties, the Court finds that there 18 no genuine
1ssus of fact in dlspute between the third party defendant,
Standard 01l Cowpany, and the defendant, 0il Gapital Construstion
Company, and that said third party dafendant 1s entitled to
Judgment as a matter of law,

1T IS HEREBY ORDERED that seid motion be and the same
hereby 18 granted and that judgment be entered herein in favor
of thipd party defendant against the defendant dismissing this
action with costs and disbursements to bs taxed by the clerk,
in faver of third party defendant, Standrrd 01l Company, snd
against defendant, 01l Cgpital Cors :ruction Company.

DATED this = day of July, 19%B,

e e | eem— PR ———



IN THE UNITED 3TATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKXLAHOMA

VITRC CORPORATION OF AMERICA,

Plaintiff, CIVIL ACTION
va No. 4idiz
OIL GAPITAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, FILED
DEFENDANT, JUL ~- 91958

NOBLE C. HOOD
PURSUARY TO ORBER Clerk, U.S. District Court
Y JUDGMENT

FINAL JUDGMENT PUF
GRANTING MOTION FOR BURMMARY

A motion by the third-party defendant, Standaryd 01l
Conmpany, for summary Jjudgment in 1ite favor dsmimsing the
sounterciaim filed againat it by defendant 011 Capital Con-
struction Company, having been duly brought on to be heard
and the Court having made an order pursuint therete granting
the third-party defendant's motion and directing that judgment
be entered herein in the third-party defendant's favor dlamise-
ing the colinterolaim of defendant with costs and disbursements,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERDD, ALJUDGED AND DECREED that the
counterclain of defendant, 011 Capital Construetion Company,
against third-party defendant, Standard 0il Company, be and
the same 1s hereby disnissed on the merita and that said
third-party defendant, Standard 0il Company, recover its aosts.

DATED this f?—-" day of July, 1958,

P R —— C e i e e i A, 8

e ————— =



IN THE UNIFED BTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
HORTHRRN DISYRIST OF CELARONA

UNTTED STATES FIDELITY & GUARANTY

COMPAKY,
Plaintiff
. Civil W -
" | ) ot REdPlED
M CHILDERS d/b/a € & G CONSTRUCTION } IN OPEN COURT
COMPANY, etal., Dot . ;
endants -
§ JUL -9 1858

NOBLE C. HOOD
X JUPGHMENT . U, S, Diskrict Court

Upon the findings of fact and cocclusions of iaw entered herelu,

TT 19 ORDERED ADJUDGED snd DRECRRED by the court that the judgment
reodered in favor of Midwesteru Bugiue & Bquipnent Company, Ioo., agalust
Tom Childers, in Cause §8739) in the District Court of Tulsa County, Oklshoms,
i hereby set off and credited ngainst the Judgoent rendered ia favor of Tom
Childers sgelnst Midwestern Engine & Bquipment Coxpauy, Inc., Ao Csuse §o0h42
in the District Court of Tulse County, Oklahoma, apd said judgments are bereby
deemed satiafled insofar as they equal euch other.

P 15 FURYHER ORUERED that finsl hearing on the smount of crvedits, if
ey, ou the judgment in Cause $#97391, sn favor of Midwestern Euglue & Equipnent
Company, Inc., and agalust Tom Childers, iz set for June 30, 1958, &t 9130 AM.,
and temporary injunstion to maintain the gtatus guo e issued and bond is set
st One Thoussnd Dollare ($1,000.00).

DATRD thie 26th day of June, 1958

tetes DiStrict Judge.

. A AL L L G e e ———— e gt A ——————



g At AP NRAL L okt e A 3

IN THE UNITED STATEE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DIETRICT OF OKLAHOMA

UMITED STATES FIDELITY
& GUARANTY COMPANY,

)
)
Plaintiftf, ) nvaLz LED
) N CO
ve. } o No.4 W
; JUL 9 1958
TOM CHILDERSE, et al,
e Defendants. ; NOBLE ¢, HOOD

Clork, U. 8. Diserict Court

ORDER REFUSING TO DISSOLVE TEMPORARY
_INJUNCTION

This matter having come on for hearing on the 30th ﬁy of June, 1958
upon the defendant Midwestern's Motion io;' Bummary Judgment, and at
ths time of the said hearing, the defendants Tom Childers, C. C. Nordstrom,
Fleyd L. Walker and George P, Striplin requested permission of tha
Court for leave to file their Motion te Dissolve Temporary Injunciion that
had heretofore been issued in the said case on June 26, 1956; and leave
of Court to file the same having baen granted, the Motion of said defendants
te Diasolve Temporary Injunction was forthwith filed with said Court.

Whereupon the Court snnouncad that it 'was forthwith overruling the
said defendants' Motien to Dissoive Temperary Injunction.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT I8 HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND
DECREED by the Court that defendanta' Motlon to Dissolve Temporary
Injunction which was flled on Juns 30, 1958 is heraby overruled and
denled,

Now aon this 9th day of July, 1958, this mastter comes on for further
hearing upon the Application of the Defendants Tom Childers, G, C.
Nordstrom, Floyd L. Walker and Ceorge P, Biriplin to dissclve Tomporary
Restraining Order herstofore issusd by this Court on June 26, 1958 for the



reason and upen the grounds that the Supreme Court of the State of
Oklahoraa has asswned superintending cantrol of the judgment and
exseution of the District Court of Tulsa County, Oklaboma in Case
No. 90442, The Court finds that the Motion to Dissolve Temporary
Restraining Order filed on July 3, 1958 sheuld be overruled and
denled,

IT 18, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by
the Court that the Motion to Dissolve Temporary Restraining Ordeyr

filad ox July 3, 1958 is overruled and dunied.

{pehAege

ROYCE H. SAVAGE, Judge

o o+ A AL L e i .



I THE UNTIND STATHS DISTRICY COURS FOR THR
WETHERE DINEAINE OF OEIANOMA

| UNTINE GRS PIDELITY & OUAMANTY
cCOPANE,

Platutir?

.. civi) No, k470

2OM CHDINS 6/b/a € & & CORSYSLOTION FILED

COPANE, ot 4., IN OPEN COURT
Defendauts

JUL -9 1858

NOBLE C. HOOD.

Upon all the findings of fach sod conclusioss of lav enteved herain,

TP 18 GRONRED, ADJUDGED and JROREED by the court thet the bill of
plaiutiff in the wature of imterplseder fn widub plaiutiff deposited imto this
court the aum of Fourteon Thoussad Pwo Hundred Twenty sud 23/100 Bollars
{#$34,220,23) o abide the final judgment of this court, be and the sswme is
horeby allowed end the piaintiff United dtates Fidelity & Quarenty Conpeny is
hereby dlscharged from euy and all 1isbility to the dsfendsats Tom Childers
sod his sesignee, O, C. Nordstrom, and attorueys’ lien holders Floyd Walker
sod Georpe P. Striplin, by resson of judgment rendered sgainst Nidwestern
Pugine & Bquipmest Coupeny, Inc., snd this plalutif?, in Cause $904h2, in the
Distriet Court of Tulsa County, Oklaliome, in the spouat of Twelve Thousand
Seven Emdred Binety-two and 87100 Pollars (#12,792.08) plus futerest and
m;mm«m«.mummmmmmm
Jodgoent agaiust the fund deposited herein.

1T I3 PURCHER ORDERED, ADJUIIED end DRUMEED by the court that the
sudgnent rendsred in favor of Midwessern Engine & Rquipment Company, Inc.,
agninst Tom Childers, in Ouase §07301 in the District Court of Tulss Sousty,
Oklaicem, is horeby set off snd credited sgalnst the juSgment rendered fn favor
of Tom Childers agninst Midwestern Engine & Bqiipment Compeny, Ine., in Cause
§504k2 1n the District Court of Tulsa Covmty, Okiahoma, and eaid Judgnests eve
hereby declared to be sutisfied lusoiar as they equal each other, lesving &
balance due upon the Judgment agaiust Midwasterm Eogine & Equipment Coaparny,
Tne., snd United States Fidelity & Quaranty Uoupeny, in Csuse §oOM2, in the
amount of Sixtesn Hundred Twenty snd #/100 Dollmxw ($1620.0h).

e e G i e s b i



17 I5 FUNTENR ORDERED, ADJUSGED snd DEIKRED by the court that the
full lability of Midwestern Bagine & Bouipmsnl Compeny, Inc., und N‘hd
Btates Fidelity & Guarsuty Compeny on the Sudgment in Cause JOOMR2 iu the
District Court of Tulsa County, is Sixtesn Hunived Twenty and 4/100 Dollavs
($1620.0%) end this amount is ordered retained by the clerk of this court
pending fioal bhearing om the right thereto ss betweso the defendauts claiming
Y e seme, the balatice of seid interplended fund is the smouat of Twelve Thousaund

Rundred Ninetyentuw snd 19/100 Dollers ($124899.,19) is ordered peld to the
plaintiff vy the clerk of this eowrt,

TP 18 FURENER CIDERED, ADJODGED cwd PREREED by the sourt that the
platatife, United States Fldelity & Guervsty Gompauy, recover Judgment acainst
the defendant Nidwestern Eagive & Equipmmt {ompeny, Iac., in the sum of
fvo Tooussnd 3ix Bundred Tweaty sad 4/100 Dollers ($2620.04).

1T I8 PURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED und BNOREBED by the court that there is
20 furtber lisbility upon the peyt of the plaiotiff wor the defendant
Midwestarn Bogine & Kquipmewt Company, Inc., to the defendants A, F, Ademscn
4/b/a Adamoom Oil Company, Jeff Gabrial, Motor Exchange Tire Company, Balker
Truck Meutal, Ine., Citisens Btate Baok of Tulse and United dtstes of Amerion
sod sald defendents are perasmently enjoiued from ssmerting suy olmim as
aguinst the plaiutift sod the defewdant Midvestern Bngine & Equipment Uompeny,Iod.

1P I8 PUBYEER OFDREED, ADJUDGND und FUDHEED by the court thes the
defendsuts Tow Childers, G. C. Nordstrom, Ployd Weiker sad George P. Striplin,
thedr agests, servents, ssployees, sttorays snd all persons in motive coneurt
or participation with them are pevsmoeutly snjoined from senforeing oollection
of the Judgment sgaiust Midwestera Bagine & Byuipment Cospany, Ine., aud tba
Unlted Btates Fidelity & OGuaranty Cowpany, in Canse $O0RNZ2 in the District
Court of Tulsa County, Oklshcms, sud further enjoived from svailing themselves
of the benefit of such Judgment or c¢ollecting eny mouey therecu either LY
sxecution or otharvise, sod further snjoined frow {ssuing exwoution on asld
WMMMMW%MMG“M“MMW
recall such exseution slresdy fssusd, Suid defemdants are further smjoined
from oslliecting oy receiving eny momeys deposited iu caid Cause F9Okhe, fn the
office of the Court Clerk of Tulsa Coumty, Oklahoma, snd are ordered to satisty

s

Bt vesm m s e o o S ey



said udpment of record.

TP IS FURTEER ORUERED, ADIVLGED sod MCRRED by the court that said
Judgoent fn Couse 87291 agaiuat Tom Chllders is declared satisfisd by off-
setting the same ageinst the Judgment in Ceuse $90LLZ, and the Midwestern
Engine & Equipwent Company, Inc., is omdersd snd directed to satisfy ssid
Judgment of racord upon the Judement in Cmuse F90hLZ being seviufied of record,

DATED this 30th day of Juue, 1933,

Y




IBU: 14

7/10
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT
OF OKLAHOMA
COOPER SUPPLY COMPANY,
& oorporation,
Plaintiff
vs, No. ﬂ325 {
LOCAL UNION NO, 533 FlLED
m DRIVERS ﬁxuwa
HELPERS,
Dafendant : JUL 101968

NQOBLE C, HOOD
ORDER DISMISSING ACTION Clark, U. 8. District Court
Upon stipulation of the parties filed herein requesting
dismissal of this mctilon:
IT 15 HERBBY ORDERED BY THIS COURT that the above styled
and numbered action be and the seme is hereby dismissed without

prejudice, #

Dated this ZQ;

day of July, 1658,

i et M = = e bt o e aCT——



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERK DISTRICT OF CKLAHOMA

THE NATIONAL SUFPLY CQOMPANY,
& corporation,

Plaintiff, )
vs. ; No. 4440
C. L. COSHOW, ;
) FIL
Defendant. } E D
JUL1 1 1958
o DCMENRT NO ‘
memEmmEess CIdrk.BLE C. HOOD

U. 8. Districe Cours
The Clerk of this Cowurt is directed to enter the following

Judgment in the above entitled cause:
1. Plaintiff shall have Jjudgment against the Defeximnt for
the sum of § rj[//g)5/[7 .

2. The originals of the noteas herein sued upon, having

been surrendered to the Clerk, said nctes are hereby decrsed
to be merged in the judgment herein, '

3. Plaintiff ghall have and recover its costs against the
Dafendant,

DATED this //Ziday of lJe Ll , 1958 at Tulsa, Oklehoma.

,. iy ‘I: [
)%%@Dﬁrﬁt Judga

s
.

i b Vo o+ m et o D PR —— - Lt A L,



IN THE UNITED STATES DPISTRICT COURT FOR THE NOCRTHERN DISTRICT
OF OKLAHOMA

FRED W, DAVIS and OLIVIA DEVIS
Complainants

ve.

}
)
}
)
} No. 4489
)
J. H. FAWCETT, WANDA FAWCETT, )
)

FAW-WAW DRILLING COMPANY and Fi L
AFFILIATED PETROLEUM CORPORATION ) ED
Defendants ) Ju
L 161958
NOBLE
ORDER OF OISMISSAL Clerk, 17,5, gi.str}ilc?gon
urg

This cause coming on to be heard on thia the 15th day
of July 1958, on the regular pre-trial dockdt set for this date, and it
appearing to the court that the issues in this cause have been seitled and
that a diemiesal with prejudice hae been filec.
IT 18, THEREFORE, BY THE COURT ORDERED, ADJUDGED
AND DECREED that the above cause shall be and the same is hereby

diemiseed with prejudice.

(Brgee H.

Unite#] States Distriét Judge

QKEH A8 TO FORM:

b sz

—

Atforney for Complalnants

R/

torneys for Defendants

o gl bt 1 o < ain e e e ot Bt ol % 17 ¢t oo 4



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DXSTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

Phoenix Insurance Company )
of Havtford, Connectieut, )
4 corporation, 3
- Plaineiff, )

va ; Ko. 4498 Civil
)

Irenie Laswell ) >
Liadsey 0. Way?‘zid ) FILED
I- m‘rl ; J 1
Defendants. ) UL 1 61958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, 1J.8. District Court
JOURNRAL _ZWIRY

The above entitled sause eoming on to be heard
at pre-trial on this 16th day of July, 1958, end all parties
being pressnt by counsel, and it appearing to the Court that
plaintiff has paid into the registry of this eourt, there to
sbide the judgment of this Court, the mum of $2500.00, which
is the amount adwmitted to be dus and payable by said plain-
tiff under its poliey of insurance by reason of the fire loss
of the 8th day of June, 1957, and it further eppearing to the
Court that thare is no issue remaining hetween the plaintiff
and the defendants, the sole issue remaining in the cause
being & determination of the rights of the defendants to
said sum of money,

IT 15, THERRFORE, BY THE COURIT COMSIDERED, ORDERED,
ADJUDGED AND DECREED ghat the pwmm,. Phoenix Insurance '
Conpany of Hartford, Commectiout eor,nmua, be and is
hereby discharged of and from all 1tabt ity under its poliey
of immsance No. 4892 to the defendunts or any of them,
their heirs and assigns and thoss claiming under them, or
any of them, m muy snjoined and yestrained from
institut prosscuting eny suit or procesding against
the plaint f! in any state gourt or any cther umu Court
on assount of sald poliey of inasurange.

IT 18 FURTHER OADERED that the Clark of this court
shall pay to the plaintiff out of ths finds alresdy deposited
with him, the sum of $34.20, ¢ourt costs and Marvshal's fees,
and the sum of § 250~  for counsel prosseuting this suit.

Imhmu!hynnd
Lindssy 0. Way

Atlzmnv for Dafendant Rabart 1. Ractar

[P [P o i TNy b 7 . e A MR 43 o sapirra—————oace -



CIW:ws
T=16-58

IN THE UNITED 8TATES RISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN

DISTRICT OF OKLAMOMA

Triefinte Insurante Commpany,

)
a covporstion, ;
Plaintiff, ;
vs. } RO, 4168«C
}
Joint independent Bobool )
Bistrict No, §, Delaware }
County, &hhmn. W, W.Patrick ) P .
s Max H. Smith, dba Patrick ) FILED
and Bmith Construction Company, o
Brokan Arrow, Oklahomss, ; ‘
Detentsnts, ) JUL 181868
United States of Amerins, } NOBLE C, HOOD
} Clerk, U. 8. Distriet Court
Intervenor, }
ORDER

It appesring to the Court that, by Ordar dated Msy 1, 1858, the United
States of Aroerics was gramted an extension to June 54, 1ISH, (n whioh (o file
and dookst the reecrd on sppesl to this oxuse; snd it furiber sppearing that
ne furthey aetion has besn taken, and the timo for such sppenl has expired,
snd 1t having been stijulated iy Bhe parties tiet the appes] is diamissad,

IT IS TEEREFORE ORDERED thei the acties of appeal filed hareia by the
Usnited States of Americe on Mureh 36, 1858 is of oo further foroe and offest,
and the Findings of Faet, Couclusions of Law and Judgment heretofore entered

in this cause have hegoms final,

ROYCE H SAVAGE

B R A B it 87 T s v 15



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR

THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLARGMA

ALAMAMA GENERAL INSURANCE )
COMPARY , }
)
Plainciff )
P ) . Bo. 4348 Civil
) _
JACK ROBINBON, )
) FILED
Defendant )
JUL 2 31a58

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Court

This cause came on for trial on the 1l4th day of
July, 1958, and both parties appearing by counsel, and the
defendant having agreed that judgment may be entexed, the
Coutrt finds that said note in question does mot contain an
acceleration provision and, therefore, plaintiff should have
judgment for Pive Thousand Three Hundred Dollars (#$35,300.00)
vhich amount should be credited against the total obligation
due, thereby leaving a halance of Nine Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy-one Dollars and Seventy-five Cents (49,471.75) with-
out interest, since said note does not provide for interest,
and for the further sum of Flve Hundred Thirty Dollars
{$530.00) for attorneys' fees, as provided in said note, and
for the costs of this action.

IT 18, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGRD AND DECREED
that Alabama General Ingurance Company, plaintiff hereln,
have and racover from the defendant, Jack Robinson, the sum

of Pive Thousand Three Hundred Dollaxrs (85%5,300.00), &and the
.furthcr sum of Five Hundred Thirty Dollars ($530.00), for
attorneys' fees, and for the costs of this action, and that

gald plaintiff have execution therefor.



IT 1#¢ THE FURTHER ORDER OF THIS COUMT that the
entexing of this judgment ba entirely without prejudice to

the rights of the plaintiff for sums to become due in the

7
ﬁpydf/ d# j‘%
v Judge

future on aaid note,

{BEAL)

Judgment entered by agreement
of the undersigned counsel,
and approved as to form:

. oy MM\% %@WM\(

Attornsyul for Plaintiff




MPP/edb/ 1 /18/5F

IN THE UNITED STATES DIBTRICT COURT POR THE NORTHERN
DISYRIOT OF OKLAHOMA

QA K, JCUNSON and
LOUELIA JORNSON,
PAatnsifrls,
Vs, N0, 4k&B.civil
: NATURAL GAS COMPANY ~
v wmwtm’ e nl:' ;olrz% chan-n
Defendants., JUL 23 1858

NOBLE C. HOOD
ORDER  glek, U.6 Diseriot Coure

A pnlveieatviie e

This osuse c¢ame on for hearing on the ngd day of May,
1958, upon the plaintiffe' Motion to Reoimsidesr the Motiom
to Remand and defandant Oclshome Natuwral Gas Company's Notlon
to Dismiss; after having heard asguments of sounse) for the
respective partiss, and upon Jdue considsmtion thereof:

The plaintiffs' Motion to Reconsider was deniled, and
the defendant Oklahoms Naturel Oas Company's Notion to
Dismiss the Complaint, for failure to state a claim upon which
relist oould be granted, wap sustained, nd plaintiffs were
given leave to consider amendment of the Complaint on or
prior to the l2th day of May, 1958, ’tula‘.ng whioeh the astion
would be ordered dismissed with prejudice as of that date.

¥o amendsent was made to the Cowplaint by the plaintiffs,
and IT IS THERKFORE ORDERED that plaintifrs® sotion be and it
is hareby dismiased, st 'umtm;_ sosty.

tated: s 23 Z dayor 4

NEEISY

e URibed SLatel
Court, Northewn IMatriet of Gclahoma.



UNITED STATES DISYRICY COURT FOR THE
RORTHERN DISTRICR OF OKLANMA

United States of America, g

Flaintiff, g
va. ) ) civil 1

| FilED

Lecosrd G. Lakey, g ) COURT

Defendant. ) JUL 23 1958

NOBLE C, HOOD
JUDGMENT Clack, U. 8. District Court

On this 23d day of July 1958, ine sbove-entitled action coming on
for hearing, the plaintlff, appearing by Ruswsell H, Smith, First Assistant
U. 8. Attorney for the Northern DMatrict of Oilahoma, and the defendants ap-
pearing not, and the Court having heayd the evidence of the plalntiff and
having examined the file, {imda that the defendant was duly served with
swmmons herein more than tweanty (20) daye prior to this date, and having
failed to appear or answer is and should be adjudjed indefault.

The Court further finds that &1l allegedions of pleintiff's com-
plaint are true; that the defendant is indebted to the plaintiff in the sum
of $97.26 after allowance of all Just credits and set-offs, plus interest}
that there remains a balance dus, owing, and utpald in tnhe smeunt of $i97.26,
plus interest of $1.39, plus interest st the rate of #ix par cent (&%) per
annum from the date of judgment on the principal mmm of $197.26, until paid.

The Court further finds that plaintif{ has filed herein an affi.
davit stating thet the defendant is not in the military or naval service of
the United 3tates, and is not an infant, or an invempetent, whiceh ia found
to be true.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AMD DECREED by the Court that
this plaintiff have Judgmsnt againet the defsndant, Lecnard g, Lakey, for the
sum of $197.26, plus interest of $4.37, plus interest st the rate of six per
cent (6%) per annum from the date of judgment on the principal sum of $197.26,

until paid, and for costs of this action,

[4

United States District Judge

[ e vmc——— T — o sk okl £t



UMITED STATES DISTHICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN LISTHICT OF OKIAHOMA

United Htates of America,

Pleintiff,
V8, ‘ ; Civil No. ylSy
Faymond C. kisenhawer, -
Nellie M. fisenhauer, , FI1L chuQ'r
Qscar W, Gray and Doris A. . IN OPEN i
Gray, (

Defendants. : JuL 23 1958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8, Distriet Court

s

JUDGHERT

Now, on this 23rd day of July iy58, tha above cause coming oa for
hearing pursuant te regular asgsignment, ihe plaintiff, United States of Americs,
appearing by Hayden Urawmford, United Stalas Attorney, and Hubert A, Merlow,
Aspistant United Stetes Attomey, for the Northern Distriet of Oklehoma, and the
defendants appearing net in person or by aticraey, the Court finds that this is
a guit upon & promissory note and for foreelosure of a mortgage upon real astate
gsacuring the nots, which real astate iz located in the County of Ottawa, State
of Oklahome, within the Nortuern Judiclal lstrict of Oklahoma.

The Court further finds that dus and lezul personal service of summons
has been made upon the defendants, Haymond . ilssnhauer, Heliis M. Eisenhauer,
Uscar W. Uray and Doris A. uray, requiring that they answer the complaint Filed
herein not more than 20 daye after the date of service of summons, mod the Court
further {inds thet the defendsnts have failed and neglected to anawer or otherwise
Plesd to the complaint, and the defsndants s ord each of them, are therefore
sdjudged in default and the Court being fully advised, finds that ail the allega-
tions and averments in the complaint of the plaintiff sre true.

The Court further finds tnat the defendants, Raymond C. Risenhawer and
Hellie k. Lisenhauer, om June 25, 1956, for a valnabls consideration, made, executad,
and delivered to Norman P, Mazon, federal Housing Commizsionsr, his succesacre and
aseigns, their certain nortgage note in the principsl swu of $5,700.00, with
interest therson at Lhe rate of L¥% per annumg that on or about June 25, 1956, ug
part of the same transaction, and for ths purpoge of securing the payment of the

mertgage note, the defendants, Laymond C. iisenhe&usr and Nellie M, tisenhauer,

e MG e < a1 [ —



made, executed and deliversd to Norman P, Mason, Fedsral Housing Commissicner,
his suceessors and apsigns, m certain writtan mortguge covaeriung the following
described real estate, to~-witi

Lot Five (5), Blook 3ix (6), in Nanoy Lae Addition to the

Gity of Wiami, Ottawa County, Stats of Cklshoms, according

to the amended plat thereof,

The mosdghgs wes duly recorded on July 10, 1996, in Book 257, Page 467, in the
racords of the Office of the Chunby Clerk of Uttawa Gounty, Oklahoms, after the
reguired mortgege tex was paid,

The‘ Court further finds that on or sbout December 3, 1936, Reymond C.
Eisanhaver and Wellis M, fisenhaver, husband and wile, conveyed tiw above-
desoribed propsrty by warranty deed to Oscar W, Gray and Doris a. Gray, "subject
to an F.i.i. loan to Normsn P, Mason, Federal Housing Commisgioner,®

The Gourt further finds that the defendantie, Kaymond (. Zisenhauer

and Mellie M. Fisenhauer, made defanlt in payment ol the above~described mortgage

note in that they failed to pay the note according wo its terme, end there is now
due and owing on the note an unpaid bslance of 3b,818,53, with interest thereon
at the rate of $.69362 per day from Septembsr 27, 1957, to dete of Judgment
herein, together with the costes of this auti;x'\}, acerued and uccruing..'

The Court further finds and adjudges that the plaintiff has a first
and prior lien upon the real estate and premisss described in its complaint,end
deseribed herein sbove, by virtus of the wmortgage hold as seourity for the paye-
ment of such indebtednese, interest snd coats,

L IS,THEREFORE, OROERED, ADJULGHD AHD DEGHEED by the Cowrt that the
plaintiff heve and recover judgmsnt against the defondants, Lsymond C. Eisenbaver
and Nellle M, ELisenhasuer, for the sum of 55,818.53, with interest st the rate of
L$¥k per annum, or $.6932 per day from September 27, 1957, to date of Judgment
harein, tegether with interest on the Judgment at the rate of &5 per annum from
the date Judgment is entered herein, until paid, together with costs of this
agtion acorued and escruing,

1t 1s further ORDERLL, ADJUDAED AND JECREED: by the Court that if this
Judgment remain unpeid sfter the expiraticn of six (&) months from the date of
this judgment, thet an Order of Sale shall issue to the United States Mershal
for the Northern District of Oklshume commsnding nim to advertise and sell
acgording to law, without sppralsement, tne lende and tenements deseribed in the
mortgege, to-wit:

Lot Five (), Block Six (&), in lancr lee Addition to the

City of Mismi, Ottawa County, state of Oklehoms, according
to the amended plat therecf,

2

a3 i e TG e L i PR B - e ————— e



and apply the procesds as followws
(1) in payment of the costs of tha sale and of this scticn,
(2) in payment of eny unpaid taxes due,

(3) 1in payment to ths pleintiff of the sum of it judgment
herein

(i) ube residue, if sny, to be paid to the Ulerk of this
Court te await the further order of the Ceurt,

1f the amount derived from such sale is ingufficient to matisfy the plainiiff's
Judgment, interest and costs, that exgeution 1sswe against the defendants,
saymond C. 'isenhaner and Nellis M., Eisenhauer, for the remainder unpeid,

It 1s further ORCERED, ADJULGED AND UECHEEL by tiae Court that irom
and after the sals of the real estate, uncer and by virtus of this Judgment
snd decree, the defendants, and each of trem, end all persons c¢laiming under
them, or any of them, since the filing of the samplaint herein, ba and they are
forsver barred and foreclosed of and from any sud every lien upon, right, title,

interest, estate or equity of, in, or to such resl estate, or any part thersof,

7

’

initad States Judgs



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

DUANE B. HYDE,

)
)
Plaintiff, }
Ve )
) No. 4467
BOSWERLL-FRATES COMPANY, )
a corporation, ) -
Defendant. ) F l L E D
JUL 2 31358
FINDING OF FACTS AND NOBLE C. HOOD

JOURNAL ENTAY OF JUDGMENT Clerk, U.S. District Court

This matter, coming on to be heard on this 1ith day of July,
1958, the plaintiff having anneunced resdy and represented by Atterney
Morria L. Bradiord and the defendant als¢ anacuncing ready and being repre-
santod by his atterneys, Covington, Donovan k (iibbon by Richard D. Gibbon,
and the court hearing the evidence Introduced by both parties makes the
following findings of fact:

1. That there is a diversity of citisenship between the parties
hereto and that the matter in controversy oxgeods an samount of §3, 000. 00 and
that said court has jurisdiction over hoth the parties and the subject matter.

2. That the pleintiff did, ou the 5th day of April, 1955, enter
inte an option to purchase irem the defsndast & processing unit and the squipmont
thoreto for a sum of $67, 500.00, said option to be exsrcised within thirty (30)
days from the date, and that the court finds that said eption was not exercised
by the piaiatiff during that peried of time.

3. ‘That the court finds tha: on April 30, 1955 the defendant herein
made & letter of agreement to the plaintiff herein to pay a sum of $7, 500.00 as
commission for the sule of the precassing unit and equipmaent thereto with certain
conditiene sttached as to the sale being consumated as agresed upon. That the

court finds that sale was not consumared and that asid plaintiff is not entitied to

b 2 © i s e - P

-



be compensated under the Lettar of Agrecment of April 30, 1955,

That the court finds that the processing unit and equipment
thereto was sold by the defendant herein to the Tri-Co Gas Company, a partaer-
ship ennnicth-:s of the Wyton Oil Company , the Rossbud Oi! Company, and the
Voux 01l Company, and that said sale was mado by negotiations between the
rapredentative of the Voss Qil Company wad represantatives of the defendant
herein. The court furthar finds that the plaintiff herein was not the procuring
cauve of said sale.

‘The court therefore finds tant the plaintiff is not entitled te re-
ceive aé commission from the defondunt herein any sum as atlaged in his
Cormplaint.

The court therefore rendered its judgment in this cause in favor
of the defendant upon his Answer denying the right of the plaintiff to recover
from the defendant, Boswsll-Frates Company, a corporation, and assesnos

the cost of this action against said plaintiff,

(7 Royer X Jasase
Judge of United States District in and for the

Northern District of Oklshoma

-

lpprorets

Dt

.

%/f:/ 1155

#’OW



IN THE UNITED BTATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN
DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

PHOENIX INSURANCE COMPANY )
OF Harttord, Connecticut, )
A Corporation, ;
Plaintiff )
R ; NO. 4498 Civil
IRENE LABWELL WAY, ; FILED
LINDBAY O. WAY, and )
ROBERT 1, RECTOR, ;
Defendants ) JUL 23 1958

NOBLE C. HOOD

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT  (Cirk U5, Diserice Court

On July 16, 1988, the above matter came on for hearing
at pre~trial conference., Plaintifi, Phoenix Insursace Company,
appasred by its attorney, Walter D, Hanson of Hapson & Green.
Defendsnts, Irene Laswell Way and Lindsay O. Way, appeared by
their counsel, Ralph B, Brainard and John R. Carle. Robert I.
Rectox appeared not, either iam person or by counsel,.

The Court heard the statements of the defendants and
furd claiments Way and of the plaintiff interpleader, Phoenix
Insurance Company.

Thereupon, and for want ¢f prosecution of any claim on
behalf of the defendant fund claimant, Hobert I. Rector, the Court
finds that the fund heretofore paid to the registry of the Court
by the plaintiff in the amount of $2,500.00, less Couri costs,
Marshal's feem and attorneys' foes heretofore paid therefrom pur-
suant to Court order, should be, and the asame ie hereby, awarded
to the defendant, Irene Lamwell Way.

I7 I8 THEREFORE TEE ORDER, JUDGMENT AND DECREE Qf the
Court that the defendant mand clanimant, Irene Laswell ¥Way, have and
recover judgment in the amount of § /& ¥4 againast




the plaintiff and the defendant, Robert I. Rector, such sum to be
peid from funds now in the registry of this Qourt and heretefore
deposited therein by the plaintiff.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the costs of this action be

paid from the fund heretofore deposited by the plaintiff,

(3 Reyee, A ;égz# ,
VAR -

b s gt e P —



EES:5

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FPOR THE
NCRTHERN DISTRIOT OF OKLAHOMA

Magagy-Ferguscn Inc., a corporation,

Plaintify,
ve. _ Ne. 4539

D. G. Joy and H. ¥. Helm, Jr., indi- D

vidgallgﬁngd a8 gartn:r;;doiné businesgs F 1 LE

as J, = . B en

aurem moany . JUL 2 31958
Dafendants, NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.8, District Couzt
JSUDGNENT

Now on this Z2 d&ay of July, 1958, sald cause comes on
for hearing, the plaintiff appearing by its attorneys, Lytle
Johnston & Souléd, and the defendants appearing by their sttorney,
George Pitcher. Thereupon the parties stipulated that the plain-
tiff ghould regover judgment herein on its first cause of action
for possession of the property described in the complaing, except
a® to four gertain items theraof not in the possession of the
defendants and therefore not taken by the marshal, and thet the
platntiff's causes of action for money Judgments against the de-
fendanta should be dlsmisged with prejudice by reason of the par-
ties having entered into a compromilee settlement of the ilmsues
ralsed by said caumes of action.

IT I8 THEREPORE ORDERED, ADJUDGEY AND DECREED ss fol-
lows; )

1. That the plaintiff hes valid title to the following
deaeribed property, to-wlt:

One No, 26 13 Run Drill, Serisl No. 1301

One No. 26 15 Run Drill, Serial No, 1125

One Ho, 26 15 Rum Drill with Agltator,

8erial No. 1130

One No., 1 Baler with Motor and Hiectrie
Starter, Zerlal No, 10048

-l

LYTLE TOHNSTON & SOULIZ, ATTORNEYS, OKLAHOMA CITY. OKLAHOMA




Gme No, 60 Self-Propelled Combine,
Serial No. 253864

One MHGO Dise Tiller, Side Draft Contrel
Welght Box, 23" Standsrd Diec, Serial
Ho, 1046

One Ke. 37 Mounted Plow 3 Bottom 14"

"One No. 50 Clipper Pull Behind Combine,
Serial No. 216167

One No. 338 Cotton and Corn Planter and
Hiteh Pranme

One TD133 Fertilizer Attachrment

ﬂngoggﬁ 36 Pull Type 8' Rake, Serisl No.

)

One No. 3 Power Take-0ff Balers, fertal
No. 5809

One MH52 2 Purrow 14" Plow with Plain
Coulters

Two No. 3 Power Take~Ofr Balers, Serial
Noa, 6306 and 6313

One MPSO Utility Traotor with Stablili~
zers, Hood Mounted Lights, Serisl
No. 514398

Two MHOY4 Disc Plows with 26" Disce snd
Third Bottom Atbschment Kits, Serial
Nom., 002041 snd 00pQSS

One MHG2 2 Purrow 14" Plow and Third

Bottom Kit

| and that the plsintiff ip entitled by eamson of the provisione
| of ite sales and service agreement with the defendante and the
provisions of certsln wholesale note agreements with the defend-
ants Lo posgession of sald property sbove deaeribedw;

2. That the plaintiff's causes of action asaiﬁut the de~
fendante for money Jjudgment are dismlssed with prejudice.

3. That Standard Acoident Imsurance Compeny, surety on the
plglntiff's replevin bond herein, Ls releasged end discharged of
and from liability on sald bond.

for Plaintliff

ey for Defendants

-

LYTLE JOHNATON B SOULE, ATTORNEYS, OKLAHOMA CITY, BKLAHOMA

= e e s s b~

- e ar i



UNETED STATES DISTRICT COURY FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHGMA

United States of America, g
Libelant, )
)
va, ) Civil No. kuBo
i
One 1956 Buiek Century Two-Door )
Sadan, Motor No. 608002067, ite )
toole end appurtenances, g
Respondent, ;
Beida Price Matthews, Berrymsn ) FIL ED
Metthews, and Pacific Mnance )
Corporation, ; JUL2 4 1958
}

Clsimanta, NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, 1.8, District Court

ORBER CONFIMMING HALE

NOW, on thie 23rd day of July, 1958, there belng presented to the court the
return of the United Gtetes Marshal's sale made ln the above cese, pursuant to judg-
_ uent heretofore entered, and plaintiff eppearing Ly John Morley, Assistant United
dtates Attorney for the Northern Distriet of Oklahoms, and no onae appearing in op.
Posliion theretc, the court rinds that the United Statee Marshal for the Northemm
District of Oklahoma d1d sdvertiee for sale, sciordbrg to law, end did sell at pub-
lic suction, as directed by the Judgment of this eourt, One 1958 Bulck Century Two-
~ Door gedan, Motor No. £OB002067, which seid automebile had bean selzed as the property
of Daliam Price Matthews, Berryman Matthews and Pacific Finance Corporetion, and that
the same was sold et the time spacitied 1in ‘aaid“ publiz notice at public suetion to
D. H, Welch, Inc., Tulea, Oklahome, for the sum of $1,332.50, he being the highest
&nt best bidfer therefor, snd sald sele being valid should be confirmed.

IT IS THERYPORE ORDERED AND DECREED by the court thet smid sale of said sbove
desoribed sutomobile to D. H. Welch, Inc., be ani the seme 14 hereby confirmed snd
the title to =said automobile vested in him, and thet the United 3tates Mershel Aig-
burse the proceeda of sald sale:

First: That broceeds of the sele be divided equally between United
Gtates of Americs and Beific Finance Corporstion.

Second: In payment of comts of sale, seizure and storage charges and
eourt costs to be deducted from the share of the procesds of
Pacific FPinsnce Corporeasion.

5 Foew X
uE tates Bistrict

. g i, s



IN THE UNITED S2ATHS DIBTRICT QONRY I AKD FOR TIO: NGMINURN DINTHRICY OF

THURANGR DOMPANY OF WISCONSIN,
& corporation,
Plaintily, ;
“¥- } Civi) Mo, L30B
§ FILED
HED APFLINHITR, JR., and
N. B, AMPUBMITER, ) JUL 2 41958
Dafendantas. ) NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. S, District Court

This cnuse cams on for disposition en this 23rd Ay of July, 19%8,
and the Gourt, after hawing weds findings of fect sud vontliusions of law, finds
that Sudgeent should be eutered in favor of the plaintiff, Xwplogwrs Nutusl
Iiakility Insurance Company of Wisconsin, s corporstion, against the defendants,
Med Applewhite, Jr. and M. B. Applevhite, jointly and severslly, for the sum of
#23,663.97, aod further, thet Judgent should be enterwd sdjudiosting and
decresing that ssid obligation falling within the provisions of Titls 2, Gec,
35, Gubwsection b, UB.C.A., i Dot dlschergmdle in bankveptey.

NOM, TEFMEPCRE, i 17 QHOEEED, ANNUDGKD AND DRDIEND by the Cowrt
thet the plaintiff, Reployers Mutusl Lishility Insavence Compasy of Wiseonsin,
& carpamtion, bave and recower & Juldgmenit of snd foom the defendants, Ned
Applewhite, Jr, snod M. B, Applevhite, jointly snd severslly, for the sum of
$23,643.97, with interast therean at the rate of six per cent par summ froz
date hereof until paid in full.

IT If FUBEHER ORUXRED, ADJUSGHR AND IRGINERD by the Court thai seid
proziggory note wie given for the restitution of monies exbszsisd by the defends
axt, Med Applevhite, Jr., frem a Federel Credit Usion and that by the previsions
of she statutes of the United States of Lmerice, Title 2, Sec. 33, Subwpection
%, U.8.0.A,, me suid that this Judgwnut is aot digshargesble in bankruptay and
that swch fact sheuld be Judicisily deterwined.,

' Done in open sourt this 23 dey of July, 19%8.

e it e e o e i eepron et Wb 4 S A 4 e



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

URITED STATES OF AMERIGA,

)
)
Plaintifs, ;
vs )
7 )J Oivil No, 4342
24,49 Acres of Land, More or ) | .
Isss, gituate in 'I‘uisa County, ; F l L E D
Olahoma, and pelmont Cook, at al
Defendants ; JUL 29 1958
NOBLE ¢, HOOD
JURGHENT_ON STIFULATIN Clerk, U. 8. District Coupy

Now on this _2 7 day of 9}_:_@_%_1958 the United States of America,
Flaintiff herein and Delmont GCook and Lou C. Oook stipulate and agree as to the
Juet ecmpenasation whiah said dafendants are entitled to receiva aa the true
owners of the real estete fnvolved in this proceadings; that the total amount
to be received by said defendants as sald just compensation is in the amount of
$3400,00, The oourt finds that seid sgresment should be epproved and judgment
entered thereon,

The court furthsr finds that upon the !:llin.g: of Dsclaration of Taking herasin
the United States of America deposited $2300.00 sa estlmated Just compensation and
that the agresment herein fixes the Just compeasstion at $3400,00 and thet there
exists & deficlency of $600.00, *

The court finds that the U, 3, of Americe has and had the right to condemn
the real estate involved in this procesdings as partiowlarly degoripsd in the
complaint and Deslaration of Taking and that the wstate taken by the U. S, is
the fee siuple title thereto, ’

The court further finds that sush Just compensation and the value of said
resl sstate 25 fixed hersin is deternined and fixed ag of the date of filing
of the Declaration of Taking in this proceedings end that the right to receive
Juat compensstion vested in the defendants named herein upon gaid date,

S —— [ —



Title to sald lands vested in the Unised States on the filing of
Declaration of Taking hersin and the amount of $3400,00 is the just
oonpcmum of s&id land in the condition in which thay existed at the fiwme
of filing the Dsclarstion of Tuking herein,

It is therefors ordered,adjudged and decrasd that the sgresment fixing

Just compensation herein asz above set out is approved,

It is further ordered, adjudged and decresd and deficfency judgment ia
hereby entered against th United States and in favor of said defendants in the
total mum of $600,00 and the United States ia ordered to pey into the registry
of this court the said deficlency of $600.00 without interest and upon such
payment the United States of Amwerica shall have dlpeharged all 1iability for
the payment of juat compensation for real estate Inwulved in this procesdings,

(T A e

District Court

“Lwé#
Asst District p ttorns

Curtis P. Harrie
Attorney for gald Defendants,



CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

LAWYERS
598 EasT COLORADO STREET

FASADENA, CALIFORNIA

SYCAMORE 5-5843

RYaN 1-5637

e o S L % I\ I =

v ®

10
11
12|
13
14 |

16|

17
185
19
20

221

23

24 ‘
25 “
26 ‘
27
28
29
30
31
32

MAKTIN, LOGAN, MOYERS, MARTIN & KULL

National Bamk'of Tulsa Buildl | - g
Toiee s Geiehons 8 FILED
Telaphona: LUther 245281

CHRISTIE, PARKRR & HALE
595 East mm Strest JuL 3119568
Pasadens, Gaiiforniae

Attorneys for Plaintiff c}:ﬁ%ﬁ & HooD

IN THE UNITRD STAYMS DISYRICT CounT
RORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAROMA

Civil No. 4499

Plaintiff,
v. FINDINGS OF FACT
CONCLUSIONS OF LAY
MIDWESTRERE INSTRUMENTS, INC., and SUMMANY JUDGMERE
& ¢orporation,

The ubove antitied caves hawing besa duly woticed on the
wotion of the plaintiff, Consolidated Rlectvodynamics Cowporation,
pursuant to Rule 56 of the Faderal Rules of Civil Proecmdura for
heaxring on the 8th day of July, 1958, A.D. bafere the Homovable
Royes H. Savage, United States Distriet Judge for the Northern
HMatrict of Oklahows, and the defundent, Midwestern Instzuments,
Inc., bavimg been sexved with satd netice of heariug by sarving
its attowusys of regowd, Farmer, Woolsey, Flippo & Bailey, and
having eppsared st said hesaring by Robert W, Wooisey, Bsq., and
the plaintiff, Consolidaved Hlectrodynsmice Corpovation sppeswing
by Christie, Pavker & Hale, by Ashley Stewart Ory and Martin,
Logan, Moyers, Martin & Bull, by FRobsrt S. Rislay, sad thers being
filed in support of said wotion for swmmary judgment on bshalf of

wle

[ Y S SHPSR e bbb M e 8 [P




CHRISTIE. PARKER & HALE

LAWYERG
585 EasT COLORADO STREET

PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

SYCAMORE M-9843

RYAN 1-B637

o

25 .

26

27
28
29

30 ¢

31
32

B I R I T T R A B

the plaintiff, Coneolidated Electrodynamios Coxporation the &ffi-

davit of William 8, Ellis, a newspsper reporter in the esploy of the

World Publishing Cospsay, publister of the Tulsa Daily World and
uptm the wotion of the plaintiff, Consolidated Elactrodynamics
Gerporation, the pleadings &n this setion and argument of counsel
the Court hersby makes uad £iles the following:

FIRBINGS OF FAGT

1. PFlaintiff is a corporate citlesn of the Stata of
California, iz orgunised and existing under tha laws thereof and
has its principal plage of business in the City of Fasadena,
County of los Angeles, State of Califoraia,

2, pefendant lc a cowporation inserporated undey the laws of
the State of Delaware and has its pringipal place of business in
the ity of Tulsa, County of Tulsa, State of Oklahoma.

3. Ths wmattar in contyvoversy ssoeeds, exelusive of intavast
and costs, the sum of $3,000.00.

4. On or about the Gch day of Maxeh, 1958, plaiaciff by a
lettar addressed to Mr, M, E. Merrew, Chairman of the Boaxd of
Midwestern Instruments, Inc., Tulasa, Oklshoms, demanded a full
and final acsouuting s all royalties dus and owing umder that
certain license sgresment effective Jume 10, 1952, whish sgresuent
was entexed into by and batween Consolidated Elsctxodynsxics
Corporation, plaintiff herein, avd Miiwestera Instrusents, Inc.,
defendant havein,

5, Subssquent t0 the forwsrding of said latter of March 6,
1958, this action was comssuced by the plaiaciff, Gousolidated
EBleotrodynamics Corperation, by the filing of its complaint for an
acaounting of royalties due undexr a licensing agreswent, & copy of
whish i3 on file herein, on the 12th dey of May, 1958, A, D,

6. The defsndant, Midweatern Inutruments, Ine., did on the
14th day of May 1838, A. D., f£fle its answer hersin, vhexein the

-20‘

. N —— R S e




CHRISTIE. PARKER & HALE

LAWYERS
595 EAsT COLORADS STREET

FASADENA. CALIFORNIA
SYCAMORE 5-58B43

RYAN 1-8€37

=
o

-]
-]

]
o

—
(3}

14|
15 |
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23 |

25

26 |

27
28
29
30
31

32|

LTS RN B S~ B S T N S =

said defendant admitted the existence of the licenss agresment and
denied that any sum or sume wasd due to plaintiff therwunder, and
concurrent therewith defendant filed its counterclaiwm for an
affirmative judgment against pluinciff for the sum of §2,500,000
alleging among other things that the filing of the somplaint herein
by the plaintiff was maliciows, unprivileged snd filed for the
purposs of havvassing sad gausing damage to the finameial strusture,
evedit pesition and public reputation of the defsndant. Defendant
furthar alieging in its sountexclaim that such falas and malicious
statenments as set forth ia plaivtiff's complaint on f£ile hersin
was designed to dispavege and lopugn the sharester and quality of
the defendant's business and the defandant's opevations and the
wanner in whieh the Jdafendant conductis its businesss and the do-
fandant's futagricy, snd such falsehoods were intended to be and
were widely ecivoulated by publisity in the newepapers and ware
made with the knowledge and intent off the plaiatiff gud its
officers that such statesents wexe false and in pursvance of a
plan to dastruy the intsgrity of ths defeandant.

7. An setusl conkyoversy now siiats bhetween tha parties to
this astion so that the plaintlff is entitled to & determinasion
of its rights by this Court.

8. There is no genuine isdue ss to any meterisl fact neoss-
sary to the sonsideration and determination of platmaiff's Motion
for Susmuxy Judgment.

9. Subssquent te the fLling of the platepiif's complaint
herein, MMWuuu*Mﬁwmnnns
scoount of the filing of plaiuniff’s complaing, the veaction of
defiendant Midweatern's officers thersto and the filing of
defendant's countex-claim agsinst plaintiff, nome of which articles
ware soligited by or placed in suld varicus newspapers 4t the
inshance or regqusst of the plaianiiff,

-3»




CHRISTIE. PARKER & HALE

LAWYERS
395 EAST COLORADO STREET

FASADENA, CALIFORNIA

SYCAMORE B-BB43

RYaN 1.5637

- B« T« T S v~ I & R

W @

10

11
12
13
14
15,
16!
17|
18
19
20
a1

22|
23

25
26 i

27
28
29
20 ‘
31

2|

| the judicisl proceeding and having sowe relation theveto.

' itaelf to an action or sations baised on any theory of malicious

Bisod upon the pregeding Findings of Fast the Court wmskes the
following:

1. This Court has jurisitotlon of this setion aad of the
partiss to the astion.

2. The £iling of plaintiff's conpiaint bavein for an acoount-
ing of voyslties dus the plaineiff by veason of a licenws agreemant
is acoordad an absolute privilege of immunity in a judietiasl pro-
cesding sgsinst defauation sctioni bessd on uktewsnces weiaking to

3. Plaingiff bevein, Consolidated Elevtradynsmics Corperatienm,
has fres aceeas to the Courts for the purpose of avserting & claim
for an agcoumting under the licensing sgreemsat without subjsoting

iaterference with business.

4. TYThe injury, if any, suffuved by defendant vesulting from
publicity incident to the filing of plaintiff's complaint for an
acopunting, the ciroumstance of whioh makes it & vealueble news
fiten, i{s damsun abequa injuris (s wwong done fer which tha lew
provides no vemedy) .

5. Pladntliff Le entitled to judgesnt diswissing the counter-
claiz of the defesdant, pleintiff's vessomable atterneys' fess and
for plainviff's vaxable oowts.

Bassd uwpon the Fimdiogs of Past aisd Comslusiens of lLew, it is
hexeby CEDENED, ALJUDGED AND DEQERERD:

1. The counterclaim of the defondant, Midwestesn Instrusments,
Ing., filed May 14, 1938, is hersby dismiesed|
2. That the sole issus of plaintiff's attovneys' fess to be
awgrdad plainviff on the counturelaim of the defendant herein is
placed upon the calendar of this Court along with the issuss still
resaining to ba deterwined by this Count;

wlyn




CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE

. LAWYERS
595 EAST COLORADO STREET

PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

SYCAMORE 5-5843

RYaN 1-3637

1 | 3. Plaiuciff shall have its taxable costs bereln in the
2( awount of $_| 17, 75 .
3 ‘

DATED: This _5144“ day of (/S?m%/ e, 1938,
5

MARTIN, LOGAN, MOYERS, MAKTIN & HULL
By () oj?,f),&,e/uff 1

Astoxnays for Plal i&d

At Tulsa, Oklahoma at ﬁj’ [5 -a.u., this

—form; " day of ﬁg:/&,t » 1938,

FARMER, WOOLSRY

[Se TR S I VY
oI ¢ IR |




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT

OF OKLABOMA
UNITED STATES PLYWOOD CORP., )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. ) No. 4482 Civil

)
ANCHOR LUMBER & SUPPLY co., IRC,, )

) FILED
Defandant, )

AUG - 11958

ORIER OF DISMISSAL NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. District Court
For good cause shown end upon the Motion of the

plaintiff, the above captioned case is dismissed without

™ -~ -
Dated this '/'4-—4/ day of éw , 1958,

&y _fe

pre judice.

[ D o R . [N



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHEHRN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

" United States of America,

)
)
Plaintiff, %

vs, g Civil No. 4287

) .
1,947.87 Acres of Land, More ) FILE D
or less, Situate in Rogers )
County, Oklahoma, and Frank R. )
Mores, et al, and Unknown ) AU
Owners, g UG -8 fo58

)

Defendants., NOBLE C. Hoop

Clerk U. S. Disges
JUDGMENT ¢ Coure

- i e dA e o e

1
This cause, coming on for disposition on this i@ day of

dd!?(!ﬂ'z 1958, the Court fincs that:
I

The Court has Jurisdiction of the parties and the ;subject
matter of this action.
II1
Service of process has been perfected either perscnally or by
publication notice as provided by Rule 71 A of the Federal Rules of Civil
Procedure on all parties defendant in this cause except the defendant,
Hrs, Julia Skinner,
iv
The Acts of Congress set out in paragraph 2 of the Complaint
filed herein give the United States of Amerdca the right, power,and
~ authority to condemn for public use the land described in Exhibit A
attached to such Complaint. Pursuant thereto, on August 7, 1957, the
United States of America has filed its Declaration of Taking of such
described land, and title thereto should be vested in the United States
of America,
v
On August 7, 1957, there was deposited in the Registry of
this Court as estimated compensation for the talcing of the lands dee
scribed in Exhibit & of the Complaint filed herein certain sums of money,
and at various times, certain portions of these deposits have been dise
bursed as set out in paragraph XI below,



VI
The Report of Commissioners filed herein on ray 7, 1958, is
hereby accepted and adopted as a finding of fact as to all trects covered
by such repcrt, except iract B-2hl and (ract b-227. The amount of just
compensation as to each tract as fixed by the Commission and now adopted
by the Court is set out inm paragraph XI belew.
YI1
On May 20, 1958, the Court sustained objections to the
Commissioners' report as to Just compengation for Tract 5227, and the
Court fixed just compensation for such tract as shown in paragraph &I

below, VLI
il

Certain deficdencies oxist between the amounts deposited as
estimatad Just compensation and the amounts fixed by the Comnission and
the Court as just compensation. These daficiencies are set out in

paragraph il below.
X

The persona named in paragraph X1 as reciplents of the awards
of Just compensation are found by the Court to be the only defendants
asseriing any interest in ths estates condemred herein, all othar
defendants having either disclaimed or defaulted; the named defendants
are the owners of the respective eatates as designated, and as such, are
entitled to distribution of Just compensation thereof,

¥4

it Is Therefore 0Dk, ACJULGED, WND DECKEED that the United
States of smerica has the right, powsr, and authority to condemn for public
use the property described in Ixhibit A attached t¢ the Complaint filed
herein, and such property, to the extent of the estate indicated and for
the uses and purposes described in the Declaration of Taking filed herein,
is CUNDErNsD and title thereto is vested .in the United states of America,
and all defendants herain and all other persors are forever barred from
asgerting any claim thereto, with the excapticn of racts b-24l and E-2),2
88 described in Ixhibit A, which two tracts are specifically excluded from

Xl

It Is Further ORLE.™D » ADJUDGTD AWD JECHE:D that the right
to just compensation .t‘qr the respactive estates taken herein is vested
in the defendants whoss names appear below in this paragraph; the Com-
missioners' report of tiay 7, 1958, is hereby confirmed and the sums

therein fixed are adopted as just compensation for each tract condemned,

B s e et



excepl, as to Tract B2kl and Tract B-227. These defendants,named below ,
shall have and recover judgment against the United States of America,

including interest, according to the following schedule:

Tract B-211
Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface #5,800.00
Minerals . hoo.00
Total 3‘:7,220 00
Deposited as estimated compensation 5,620.00
Deposit deficiency 4 $1,580,00
. Judgment for:
Frank R. Moree and
Mrs, Frank R, Meree . ,, ., T 9200,00
lesa amount disbursed Nov, 1, L957 620.00 $1.580.00
, L]
Plus interegt at 6% per annum on .ﬁ,l,SB0.00 deposit
deficiency from Aug. 7, 1957, until paid,
Tracts B.216 & B-221
Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface 2 ,562.00
Minerals »22 + 00
Total " $2,800,00
Deposited as estimated compensation 2,352.00
Deposit deficiency . $ LLB.OO
Judgment for:
Henry Setters and
Lawrence Newman RSN $2,800,00
Plus interest at 6% per annum on #hhﬁ 00 depoait.
deficiency frem August 7, 1957, until paid,
Tract B-219
Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface 31470000
Minerals ___150.00 _
Total #1,0850,00
Depogited 28 estimated compensation 1,720.00
Deposit deficisncy } $ 130.00
Judgment for:
Vera O. Benefiel and
L. J. Benefial $1,850.00
leas amount disbursed Nov. 29,1957 1,720 00
W 130000
Plus interest at 6% per annum on $130.00 deposit
deficiency from August 7, 1957, until paid,
Tract E-222
Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface $20,150.00
Minerals 850.00
Total $21,000,00
Deposited as estimated compensation
Surface #19,490.00
_ Minerals 3,00 .,
Lo T e - Toptal T $19,830.00
Deposit deficiency $12,830:%0
Surface $ 660,00
Minerals 510,00
Total - $1,170.00

3



Tract B-222 Continued.

Judgment, for:

Kenneth Wallis

Russell Wallis and

Anne Wallis for

Surface +20,150.00
1/2 Minerals _ .00

Total $20,575.00
Less amount disbursed Sept. 19,1957 19,830.00

Less salvage i¥aluesof Amphovamohbs] )

retained ¢ 67h.00
P -
Plus amount deposited by Wullis
brothers to cover vaiue of

improvements retained g 67h.00

w T45.00
Plus interest at 6% per anrum on 4241.00, deposit
deficlency (1/2 mineral deficiency, plus all surface
deficiency, less salvage value of improvements )

Judgment for:
State of Oklahoms
Commissioners of the Land Office for
1/2 Minerals o ’425-00
Plus interest at 6% per annum on 255,00 (1/2 mineral
depoait deficiencygefrom August 7, 1957, until paid,

Tract B-227
Compensation fixed by Court:

Surface ',3,21,;500.00
Minerals 1,500.00
Total T §23,000.00
Deposited as estimated compensat:ion
Surface 4$20,615,00
Minerals 590.00 ;
Total ;21,205,00
Deposit deficiency T
Surface - 885,00
HMinerals $10.00
Total 4 1,795.00

Judgment for:
Henry D. Mathis and
Eileen M. Mathis for
Surface 21,500 .0¢)
{all Minerals under 190 acres - ¥966.10)
(1/2 Minerals under 105 acres ~ +266,95)
Minerals § 1,233,0%5
Total £220.00 «22,733,05
iess amount disbursed Sept.ll,1957 21,205.00

Flus intersst at 6% per annum on §1,633.0} depesit
doficiency computed as followss
(Mathis Surface deficiency ¢ 885.00)
(Mathis Mineral deficiency )
all under 190 acres - 586,09 )
1/2 under 105 acres - §161.95 g
§ 7&8-0

(
{ Total Mathis deposit deficiency 3 +033.
from Auvgust 7, 1957, until paid.
fron A ust £, Lyn7, watil Dl

Judgment for:
State of Qklshoma
Commigsioners of the Land Office for
1/2 minerals under 105 acres v 266,95
Plus interest at 6% per snnum on ¢161.95 deposit
deficiency (1/2 minerals under 105 acres) from
August 7, 1957, unt:i.lhpaid.

T, L T TR



et e o i i o R A

Tract B-238

Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface w57, gDO. 00
Minerals 2,825,00
Total «'59,825-“)
Deposited as estimated compensation
Surface 152,293,680
Minerals 1,126.40

, Total ~ 253123000
Deposit deficiency

Surface v h,gog.igg
Minerals ]1 25 o
Total - v 6,402,00

Judgment for:
‘ A+ A, Tschauner

Sue Virginia Tschauner

Ralph L. Tzchauner

Faye Tschauner for '

Surface 5T ,000.00
Less amount disbursed May 11,1958 2,000.00
v 5,000,00
Plus interest at 6% per anmum on yk,706.40, surface
deposit deficiency, from August 7, 1957, until paid.

Judgment for:
A. A, Tschauner
Sue Virginis Tschauner
Ralph L. Tschauner
Faye Tschauner
J. Lee Purdum for
Mi.nerals “y L] 2)825.&)
Plus interest at 64 per annum on 1,695.60, mineral
deposit deficiecncy, from August 7, 1957, until paid,

Tract B-24LL
Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface . 182.00 1ot
#inerals 20,00 S
Total T . 200.00
Deposited as estimated compensation 96,00
Deposit deficiency - « 104.00

Judgment for:
A, A. Tschauner
Sue Virginia Tschauner
Ralph Tschauner
Faye Tschauner

W 200.00
Plus interest at 64 per annum on ,104.00 » deposit
deficiency, from August 7, 1957, until paid.
Iracts B-266 and B-267
Compensation fixed by Comwission:
Surface 20,000,00
Minerals . B50,00
Total *ZO,BSO-W
Deposited as eatimated compensation 19,823.00
Deposit deficliency v 1,027.00



Tracts B-265 and E-267 Continued

Judgment for:
L. V. Ellison and i
Grace Ellison +20,850.00
Less amount disbursed Oct. 7,1957 _19,823.00

Plus interest at 6% per armum on 1,027, deposit
deficisncy, from Aug. 7, 1957, wntil paid.

W 1,027 .00

Tract B-273

Compensation fixed by Commisslon:
Surface e, ugo .%
Minerals 1,550, :
DEERR PR NP S W A -1 .1 STHCR R #3L,000.00
Deposited as estimated compenagtion's!:
Surface o2l 554.5U
tinerals _  619.u6
Total 25,174.00
Daposit deficiency
Surface W 7;8950M
Minerals — 93’0»5’4
Total ~ v 8806,00

Judgment for: :
Kenneth Steidley
Cal Steidley
Madeline Steidley

«32,450.00
less amount disbursed Sept.19,1957 _25,174.00 7.276
¥ 1y +00
Flus interest at 6% per snnum on 47,895.L6, surface
deposit deficiency, from August 7, 1957, until paid.

Judgment for:
Kenneth Steidley
Cal Steldley, Madeline Steidley
J. Lee Purdum for
Minerals ‘ & 1,550.00
Plus interest at 6% per anmm on ($30.5lL, mineral
deposit deficiency, from August 7, 1957, until paid.

Tract E-27L

Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface « 150L00,00

Minerals  __ 100,00
Total v 1,500.00
Deposited as estimated compensation 780,00
Deposit deficiency w 720,00

Judgment for:
Heirs of estate of John W. Johnson, deceased,
Cherokee Roll No, 30439, as named in the
Declaration of Tsking, herein
% 1,500,00
Flus interest at 6% per annum on ;720.00,deposit
deficlency, from August 7, 1957, until paid.
The total sum shall be paid to N, B. Johnson
of Claremore, Oklahoma .




"ag shown in the schedule in paregraph XI.

Tracts B-276 and B-285

Compensation fixed by Commission:
Surface +¢0,0092.00
Minerals _1,125.00
Total ™ $21,125.00
Deposited as estimated compersation 17,359.00

beposit defisiency

Judgment for:
* Virgil Pendergraft
Lueille Pendergraft

_ 5 ¢2é.,g.25.00
Less amount disbursed Nov.2§,1957 _16,899.00
Less $596.00 salvage valus cf
improvements retained by
Pendergraft 596,00
&S 336ﬁ000
Plus amount redeposited by
Pendergraft 136.00

Plus intersst at 6% per annum on §3,170.00,deposit

@ 3,766.00

$ 3,766.00

deficiency (53,766,00 less salvage value improvements)

from August 7, 1957, until paid,

It Is Further ORDE!N%D, ADJUDGED AND DECREEZD that the United states

cass aecording to the terms of the schedule in paragraph il.

/Y (Rirges X

of hmerica shall deposit with the Clerk of this Court the sum of money
necessary to cover the total of tbs daposit deficiancies plus interest therean
Upon deposit of this sum, the

Clerk of this Court shall make distribution of the money on depcsit in this

United B.ates District Judge



UNYTED STATES BISTRICY COURT
HORYHERN DISTRICT OF OLLAMOMA

n. L. DUTLE, DECEASED, BY
hnan *ene

e -
PECBASED, MARY B. nﬁu,

Malotife,
La £ L No. “’6
GARY PICKEYT, A.P, BUKCAN
AND THE WESTERN UNIOR
TELRGRAFH COMPANY, awpu-.tten.

ir Defendmnts M

Comes now the plulmsiff; Mary B, !ihtdo; for
and on hahalf of Matt lLuka wh; mmd; and
dismisses the sbove captioned cause with prejudice
to a future filing and represeats and states to the
Court that said csuse has boun ssttled for the sum
of Ome Thousand Nime Hundred Four Dollars and Forty-
nine Cents (‘1;904.‘9) and that said ssttlement has
been approved by the County Court of Tulea County,
mm, Casn Yo. 33355; as evidenced by the Opder
-fuidcmrt; atmmd&qwutemofwhinhh
attached hereto and by this weference made a part

horeof .
, ofmmt-ofmtmmh,
AUG - 54958 deseamed, by her sttorney,

Gerald D, Swansen
NOBLE €. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8, District Court

Plaintiff granted leave to dismias the above
captioned cause with prejudice by order of this
Court this 18th day of Jul¥, 1958.
y
- ’

Judge of United States District Court
¥orthern District of Oklahoma




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR
THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

EARLENE BROOKS,

)
)
Plaintif{ )
)
ve )
)
CLAUDE J. PERRY, ] NC., 4443 CIVIL
)
Defendant )
) FILED
MARYLAND CASUALTY GOMPANY, )
a gorporation, : ) LUG - 51958
]
Garnishee, ) NOBLE €. HOOD
Clexks, U. 8. Districe Court
JUDGMENT

Now on this 5th day of August, 1958, this
cauge comes on for decision. The parties zppeared by their respective
counsel of record, the parties heretofore in open court stipulated that the
cause might be tried upon the depositions taken and that the court mi;l‘\t
consider the briefs of the pirties haretofore submitted, and all parties
waived eral argument of this case.

in acem‘d#nee with the findings of fact and
concluzions of law entered by tha. court, the cour: concludes that the
Ma.r).rla.nd Gasualty Company should have judgment deglaring that they have
no obligation under their policy herein i.nvo;.wd to defc:.xd the defandant,
Claunde J. Perry, in Case Number 92051 in the District Court of Tulsa
County, Qklahoms, and has no obligation to pay a judgs;cnt rendered in favor
of the plaintiff and againet the defendant Claade J. Perry on January 21,
1957, in the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-one and 70/100

Dollars ($7,221.70).

/P Krge A,

VU. 8. District Jafige

kA BT, O 4



IN TRE UNITED STaDis pESTRLCT CULRY FOR

THi, NURTHERN DISTF-JCT Ul UALAHONA

nited States of Americs,

}
)
Plainsiff, )
Via % Sivil No. L6 E D
Higsouri-Kenvan~Texes Lailrosd Compeny ) F | L-
Defendant., % AUG - 84958
NOBLE <. HOOD
JUDGMNENT Cierk, U.8. District Qourk

m%gﬁ_dqot%lwﬁ, cane oo to be
baard the sbove-entitled and musbe cause, the platatiif, United States

of Amsrigs, eppesring by and through Heyden Grawford, United States Attorney,
and Hubert A, Herlow, Assistant United States Attorney, for the Northern
Distriet of Oklahoma, and the defendant appearing Ly and through ita attorney,
Dan . welch, and it appearing to e Cowrt that the defendant is charged by
Gomplaint slleging thet on Harch 18, 1954, this defendant being & common
carrier sngaged in interstats commerce by reilread in the State of Uklshoms
and subject to the provisions of United svates Code, Title 45, Sections 1l
through 16, inclusive, and an erder of tiw Interstate GCommercs Commiseion of
Hareh 13, 19il, prescribing standsrds of equipment, did haul or use over itms
line of railroad aix railroad cars which were not aquipped in sccordance with
the standards prescribed by such order ol the Interetste Cowsarce Commission
of March 13, 1911, and it further appesring that tim defendant admite the
facts a8 alleged in plaintifif's complain? an.d inteirposes no valid defensse
thareto, and thw matters being presented by the parties, plointiff and
defendant, to the Court without the aid of 2 jury, the Court finds that there
is no genuine issus es to muterial fasts and thet plaintiff is entiiled te
Judgment, and in accordance therewith,

1T 15 THEREFGOE GRONAED, ADJUDGEG AGL ORUKED by thw Court that
the plaintiff, the Inited Stetes of America, do have and recover of and from
the dsfendant, Misscuri-Ksnsas~Texes Hallroad Cempuny, a corporation, the
sun of §¥1500.00, togethsr with all conte of thiz action as texed by the Clerk
of this Court for which costs execution may issue if not paid within thirty days.

APPROVEL AS TO FORM$ ﬁéﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁ%‘“




7/28/58 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT

OF OKLAHOMA

ZIV TELEVISION PROGRAMS, INC., )
a corporation, )
Plaintiff, 2
-VE= )) No. 4531F- l L E D
:}l::;l:r\:t::?l?D PRODUCTS, INC,, ; AUG 1 i 1958
Defendatit, ; cggBé: E’ gmgg goDm

JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT UPON APPLICATION
TO CLERK

Upan Application of plaintiff and examination of the records
herein, the defendant Quality Food Procuts, Inc., a corperation, having
been regularly served with summons and Complaint, and having fajled to
plead or otherwise defend herein, the legal time for pleading or otherwise
defending having expired and the default of paid defendant, Quality Food
Products, Inc., a corporation, in the pramises having been duly entered
according to law, a judgment is hereby entered as agtinst the defendant,
(uality Food Product#, Inc., & corporation, in pursuance of the prayer
of said Complaint,

WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law and by reason of the
premisen aforesaid, )

IT 1S ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED, that the
said plaintiff do have and recover of the said defendant, Quality Food Fro-
ducts, Inc., a corporation, the sum of $6,109.10, with interest thereon af .
the rate of 6 per cent per annum from date of judgment, until paid, and for
the couts and disbursements incurred in this &ction, and thet plaintiff have

Auqss

Judgment reanderasd this Lﬂg day of 1958,

execution therefor.

NOBLE C. HOOD, Clerk of the
United States District Court,
ahoma

)

e T e b oA .-



IN THE UNITZD STATES DISTRICT COURY
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

NATIONAL TRAILER CONVOY, INC.,
and MORGAN DRIVE-AWAY, INC.,

Plaintiffs,
V. Civil Action

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, No. 4407
Defendant, _ )
and ”f= l‘lJ-EE [)

INTERSTATE COMMERCE ,COMMISSION,

!

Intervening Defendant.

g St et et et Sy e Moo N M S Ty M R

AUG 12 1958

oD
. NOBLE C. HO
FINAL JUDGMENT ARKD DECREE Cletk, U» - District Court

The above-entitled cause having come on for hearing
before the undersigned statutory three-judge United States
District Court on June 6, 1958, on the merits of the case,
and said Court having considered the evidence of record,
the pleadings and briefs submitted by the partles, and the
oral arguments of counsel, and

It appearing and the Court now finds thiat the report
and order of the Interstate Commerce Commission, dated
October 31, 1956, in its Docket No. MC-%4350 (Sub-No. 6)

Transit Homes, Inc., Extension - Newton, Kansas, are adeqguate

and supported by substantial evidence, it is



HERERY ORDERED and DECREED by this Court that the

complaint herein be, and it is hereby, dismissed.

This the 4 ZA day of 9#/»‘2« , lgss,

{%%b@ 2&45%@ .
3 tates Gircult Judge

/ V) j/aj

/ﬁ% éfr A__D_{_ﬂ&g —
te tates strict Judge

/ il E)

//ﬁn;t tates stfict ududge

e B A 2 £



AL e feg

IN THE UNTTRD STATRS DIOTRICT COURT )N AND FOR THE NOSTHERMN DISTRICT
O OKLANOMA

THE YRUDENTIAL INSORARCR COMPANY
oF AMERICA, a corporation,

)
)
‘ Platnsirr, ;

Y, Ro, i3

ADALINE m :‘ Tﬁ.ﬂ

sorporation

’ Dafendunts. F ‘ L E D
AUG 2 11958
NOBLE C. HOQOD
’UL Clerk, U, S, District Court
v LS MEXZ

mm:imornm, 1958, purswmnt to findings of fath and
conclustons of lav entered herein, IT IS CRDERED, ADJUDGED AMD DECARED by the
court thet the plaintiff, The Prudential Inswenoe Cuspany of Americs, bave and
recover of and frem the defendant, Adsline Apte., Ine., & corperation, the swm
of $168,603,17, with interset theveon frem April 30, 1958, at She mte of 4%
per amnws, sttorneys' fess in the sum of §10,300,00, and the costs of this suit.

IT 18 FURTHER ORDENED, ADJUOGED AND DECRESD by the court that the
trosswconplainant, A.G. Neyers Investaent Co,, Ine., hawve sad recover of sud
fxom the defemdan®, Adaline Apte., Inu., s covpivwtion, st L., Thurwan the
sun of $22uh.87, with tnterest thareon fxom June 26, 1957, et the rate of o4
pexr smmaen, attoroeye' faes in the sum of $250.00, sod costs of this sult,

I 18 JURTERS ORDERED, ADJEIGED AND GHCHEED by the court that, by
virtus of the mortsmges set out in Platlntiff's cospiadint, the pleinkiff is heree
by sdjulged %o bave 8 first and valid lien upen the follovingedesevibed yeal
m;wtr

Lot Oow (1), Blook Thaes {3), mmm,mmmu
she City of Tulms, Oesge County, State Of Chklahems, eucords

ugwmmwm,utwmmm
of Plate an pages 2T snd 28 in the office of the

Glark, Osage fomty, Sklahoms,
and upon the following-lesayibed perscsal property, nov locates won the sbhowes

Gasaribed yes) propwrty, towwit:

m Restric Surgne W' Dispassls « Serial

m«m‘ T S mn————un-
3839 210068

;mm 2%3:3 230956

8108200 2305951

81081526 259616 210999
82066w39% aas998a



D

© e ek et L P




and perscusl property ir the beunis of the Recelver hereia,
to secure the payment of the smount of the juigment sbove set forth, prior and
superior to the rights title, and Interest of the defendsnts herein sand all
persons claiming under them sinece the filing of the Cosplaint in this couse.

17 15 FURTEER ORESRIED, ADJUDOED AND DECREED by the court thet, by
virtus of the mortgnge set out in the answir and creesecomplaint of defwnisat,
A0, Meyers,Investuent Co., Inc,, said defendant and croswe-complatomnt is
bereby sdjudged muw-umwmm-étm real astate, junior sad
miwmhthmm«mpmmtﬂ. to secure the payment of
the amount of 1ts Judgment abowe set forth,

I7 15 PURTHER ORDERED, ADJURGED AND DUCKERD that, ia the svent the
Juigaents bereinsbove rendered for the plaintiff and the defendsnt, A.G. Neyerw
Inventasnt Co,, Ine., & mtm, with interast, sttormeys' fees, and costs,
be not satisffed in full, ismedistely, the shovesdsscribed lands, promises and
property be sold in obe parcel by the United Stetes Marshal for the Northers
District of Oxlahoms, &t public auction &% the premises shove desoribed, to the
bighest bidder for cssh; that the sald Mershal, before making said eals, shall
publish notice gace & week for st lesst fownt weeke prior to the sale ia the
Osage Veekly Journal, a newwpspsr regularly issued and of general cirevlatlos
1a Osage County, Gilaboms, vherein the realty is louated. ¥hat st such sele,
pixintiff may bid and become e purcheser, and the emount of the purchase price
appited firstt to the paymsnt of all costs, including plaintiff's sttoroeys’
faes; secont: to the Judgwent of the said plaintiff; and thirds that the
balunce resaining, if sany, be spplied to tae Judgment of the cresseconplaiuant,
A, Neyers Investment Oo., Inn.; timt after making such sale, the sald
Harebal shell make return to this court of his jroceedings under this Judgaent,
and that upon confirmation thereof the sail Mershal shell give to the purcheser
& Bill of sule to the pevscosl property ani a deed to the real estate sold
wnder this Julgment, and that said purchaser be let tato posssssion of such
promises snd personal properdy; and that the defeniants and all persons claime
ing under thex since the filing of the Complaint in this suit be thereupon
barred, restrained, and enjoined from clalaing or asserting soy right, Litle,
interest, or right of redempticn in or against usid real estate and personil

property.



wlim



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT IN AND FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

JOHN KRG, as successcr administrater )
for the sstate of LAWKENCE £, WEAVER, }
}
Plaintifi )
}
vB )
)
CONTINENTAL GASUALTY COMPANY )
of Chieago, Illinois, } NO. 4392 CIVIL
)
Defendant and )
Third Party )
Plaintiff )
}
ve )
) .
MATIONAL BANK OF TULSA, a Mational ) -
Banking Aseociation, ) F l L E D
. )
Third Party ) AUG 2 5 1958
Defendant ) NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U.S. District Court
ORDER

For goed cause shown it is hereby ORDERER
ADJUDGED AND RECREEDR by the court that tae action of John King, a8 successor
adrministrator for the estate of Lawrence . Weaver , deceased, plaintiff against
the defondant Continental Casualty Gompany of Chicago, Rlinets, be, and the same
is hereby, dismissed with prejudice to the briaging of any'iﬁtm'e action, with costs
in the amount of Fifteen Dollare {$15 .60} taxed to the defendant Continsntal Cu.u&lty
Company of Chicage, Hlinois. .

It is further QORDERED, ARJUDGED AND

DECREED by the court that the defendant, Coatinertal Casualty Company of Chicago,

Hiinois, third party action against the third party defendaat, National Bank of Talaa,

& Nationsl Banking Associstion, be, and {he same is hereuy, dismissed with prejudice

to the bringing of any future action.
Jsi/, d&"""ﬁ’ -

A?PROVED: ' Judge

;T L,
Ltelo o WA (o7,
T. Austin Gavin, Attorney for John King, as
successor administrator fg;he eatate of

. Weaver, decended.

LAY _
Attorney for Continental
' RAlinois

e amsias e



MIITED EPATSC DISTRICT TCTWT WOR THG CORTE b clstt 7om OF OliahliA

J. L. Tisdale, Plaintiff,
ve. Cuvil tio. 4522 | .
Sunray Mid-Continent 01l Conmpany, f; l L' EZ [)
a Corporation, Defendant,
AUG 2¢ 4988

JOURNAL: ENTRY CF ORDEX SUGTAININ G FldIlm,wwis
MOTTON TO DISTIS: NITHOUT Pl JUDIC O NOBLE C. HOOD
: Clerk, U. S. Dhistrict Court

low on this 6tn day of August, 1%78, 1t the hour of

93130 ofelock, &. M., the =ame being 2 regular juridical day
of the January, 1952 term of sald court, the above entifled
and numbered cause comes on lor hearing and pre-trial con-
ference, the piéintiff, J. L. Tisdale, aprearing by hie at-
torney, Raymond”P. Stith and the deIEﬁdanE, Sunray NidCon-
tinent 0il Company, a Corporation, appearing by it's atter-
neys, ¥. Darwin Kirk, J. P. Greve and Ben Hafcher.

Thereupon said plaintiff preserted his molion to dismiss

i}
without prejudice and the Court having heard the arsuments of ;
acunsel, and being fully advised in the premifes and uson due ?
consideration thereof, finde: -

Thal o codid mobten shseld be osagladnes oo oddtuiong
that said plaintifs, within thirty days nereol, denosit the E
sum of 5150,00 with tre Clerk of this “curt for the use and |

venefit of said defendunt as payment fer li's conts, oxpenres,

and attorneys feee heveiln.

e T

ITI8 TLRLECRE CORUIDURED, ORbip sl aAlD EDIUDG AL,y
the Court that plaintifr’s moticr to disrdss withous pre-
ijudice be, and the same is hereby sustalned with conditions

that said plaintiff, within thirty days hereol, depesit the

sum of $150.00 with the Clerk of this Court for the use and

benefit of said defendant as payment for I1t's costs, expenses,




HIT ( [N - ! !

I ity At S 1 I ‘ ' !

aaic cooditions, vl on e il ce L Lagn g Ut et
.

toy iy s e antiilca

Ue Ko g 1o form:

/fﬂw /17%0% | |
Raymond P. Cith, Attorney for plat. o7, :
e 0u Box =79 b
Fairfax, Cklahoma.

0. XK. as to form: g
M. Darwin Kirk, J. F. Greve
and Ben Hatcher, Attorneys for Dafardarnt.

pye | Doy LT

Ben Hatcher
P. . 2on 381
Tulsa, #iibomas

w

-2

y




Libelant,

oren. Ro.__ 4T
FILED

AUG 2 - 1958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Conrt

g ¢
F
55
:
£y
g

JUBGMENE

m;atwmmmmm-mx/mwm. 1958, upon the

oral sppiication of the Vnited States Atsorpey, by Assistant United States Attorney
John Morlsy, for s defsult judgment, and the court belng fully sdvised in the pre-
w&mﬁnﬂutﬂtﬂ“mﬂuotmm‘muhmmplﬂlnmimumiﬂw
mzznmwlmmummmmm, its tools snd appurtensaons,
umu,mﬁ,mmtmmm(m)mummmmm
asswer or sthwrvise plesd bave slspaed, mﬁnum,um-mmu
mmmm-mmummeﬁm'ﬂ.mphu, and ths Consumer
HWGWMWMMRMMMﬂ%mMMmMu!
Muwmmitmwmewmmumumwmmm
States Narshal sod thwt Commumer umncmmmwmmwmm,
storuge and skis, ummcasumurm«mmm-mwwmr
mwmmmmame«mmnumm-wwmm
conlls of the sele.

| 57 I5 TERNSPGKE ONENIED, ADJUSGND AND MSORBED by the ceurt tat the 1553
Puick Spewisl Two Dour Bedsn, Notor No. WBhOUTER, its tools and sprurtenances
ummwmmmﬂzm,mmwm,mmmm
BServyman Matthews are decresd to have no clais, right, title or interest whatsosver
mmmue,mmtmamue_nmmu-uwaumimh
mcumawwmwmmmswmmumm«
Cilahomm , mwnmwwmmuu~mmmmm
Btates of Americs snd Consumer Finsmoe Corporstios; that the costs for selsure,

nmmmmhmmrmmmwmawdewnm
Corporation.

e o ot A o e b o e 4 s —



IR TSR UNDTED SIATHS DINTRICT COURY JUR TEE MURTHENN DISIRICT OF CELAHCMA

)

Platnkify,
GCivil
- B0 ’tklo
CABOR GANE, INC,
Fane BvEsToN,
Defenient aod Bird-Perty | LED
Pinintise,
TN GURE 3/b/e TOI GORRN ohp - 81958
COTRKRY,
NOBLE C. HOOD
8. District

CRERER

This medter cawe an fur heering defore the Court on the Kotion
of third Party Defenlant, Tem Gormen &/b/a Tom Jomsm Coogpmiy, for momwry
indgrent, the said thisd-party defeniant sypeering by counsel, Bert Hellroy,
sod the defecdant wod third-party plaintify eppesring by cownsel, Charles
Kothe, aod pisiotiff sppesring by counssl, Jeck Thoows, of Bucker, Tebor aod
Cox and the Court bhaving previcusly hes srguments of counsel asd having
scquivel hriefy and being otherwise sdvised in the pimises finds that the
motion of Tom Gormen, thivd-party dafendsst, for suamry Judgwent sbould be
sustained on the grounds thet the Court is witbout jwrilelction.

BE 7 THEUNRE, CROMGID, ADJUDOED AN) DECHEED that the Moticn
of Towm Govmen, 4/h/a Tom Gorumn Corpeny, fur sumaery hilgment be and the sane
is sustained sod the said thivd party defendent be sl 13 disaisved from the

saticn for wnt of Surisitetion of tha Cemrt.

SAnDERS & McELROY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
DENVER BUILDING
TULSA, OKLAHOMA

e Aehprn gl A R



IN THE UNITED STATRS DISFRICT OOURT
NORPHEARN DISTRICT QF OKLAJOMA
TULBA, OKLAHOMA

EDWARD P, QUIRKE,

) Plaintif!, (3ivil ARetilon
va, No. 4550 -E D
ST, LOULS-SAN PRANCISCO RAILWAY ElL ‘
COMPANY, HUGH L. HARRELL AND)R. g
OTIS MoCLINTOCK, | SEP - 81808
nte. LE C. HOOD
Defendants Calgﬁu.s. Diatzict Court

The defendants having moved for an order transferring
this cause to the United States District Court for the Rastern
pistrict of Miseouri, Bastern Division, and sald motion duly
coming on to be heard on this 8th day of September, 1958,

Now, upon resding of the motion, the complaint herveln,
the affidavit of James L. Homire snd uhe eonsent to the tranafer
of said cause by the attorneys for plaintiff, and 1t appearing to
the court that defendants' motion should hé granted for the con-
venlence of the parties and witnesses, &and in the interest of
Juatice, it 18,

ORDERED, that this action be transferred from this court
Lo the United States District Court for the Eastern pistriet of
Missouri, Kastern Division, and it 1s further

ORDERED, that Noble Hood, the clurk of this United Ztates
pistrict Court for the Northern Distriot of Oklahowa, be and hereby
1p dipected to transfer all records and pupsrs in this sotlon to
the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Eastern Pistrict
of Missouri, Hastern Divislion, together with a certifiod copy of this
order, and it is further

ORDERED, that the time for the defendants, St. Loulp-Bmn
Francisco Railway Company, Hugh L. Harrell snd R. Otis NoClintock,
to plead to or answer plaintiff's complaint, be end the same hersby
1s extended to a date twenty (20) days after the service upon the
sald defendants personally or by ragistersd mall at the offioce of

o e e B s A A L T e 1



the 5t. Louls-San Francisco Relilwsy Company, 906 Olive Street,

3t. Louls 1, Missouri, by the plaintiff of a notice that the tranafer
to the United States District Court for ths Eastern Distriot of
Kissouri, Rastern Division has been effected,

Done in open oourt this Sth day of Septasmber, 1958.




" FAYE NAUMAN,

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLLAHOMA

Plaintiff,

ve. No. 4567

PAUL RODERICK, JOHN DOE and
SAFEWAY STORES, INC., a
corporation,

FILED

SEP 1 61958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Conﬁ

Defendants.

ORDER TO REMAND

The motion of Plaintiff to remand this suit to the District Court
of Creek County, Oklahoma, coming on for hearing on the 12th day of
September, 1958, pursuant to regular setting and notice to parties, and the
Court having heard the argument of counael, and being fully advised, upon
consideration finds that the motion should be sustained,

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED That the motion of FPlaintiff to
remand this cause to the District Court of Creck Cornty, Oklahoma be, and
it is hereby sustained, and the cause is hereby repnaed o the District
Court of Creek County, Oklahoma, for further proceedings.

To this ruling of the Court, the Defendant, Safeway Stores, Inc.,
excepted.

Dated this /éﬂ, day of September, 19568,

e
" Judge of ?he U, S District CBurt

for the Northern District of Okla.
I hereby certify that I ma:led a true and correct copy of this Order
to Mr. W. F. Kyle. of the law firm of Hudson, Hudson, Wheaton & Kyle. 707

Ritz Building, Tulsa, Oklahoma,

N .
/AT e Ao

Heber Finch




IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT
' OF OKLAHOMA

BELETHA LUTRICIA FERGUSON, Plaintiff

A Vigat Wt v e

ve NO, 4568
JOEDY RAY SHINE, Defendant
FILED
SEP 1 91958
ORDER NOBLE C. HOOD

Clerk, U. 8. District Court
Mow, on this Zﬁ/fhy of September, 1958, this matter coming
on to be heard upon the motion of the plaintiff to dismise the above cause
with prejudice to a future action, auad the Court baing fully advised in the
premisss und finding that the matter has besn fully sattled and compro-
mised,
IT 1S BY THE GOURT OADERED that the above action be and

the same is hersby dismissed with prejudice to a future action.

et e e B A2 —— .
[ — ey e e

e LA =



IN THE UNITED STATER DISTRICT COURT OF THE
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

FILED
Wade Labar Construction Company,
an Arkansas corporation, SEP 22 1958
’ Plaintiff, '
NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. 8. District Cours
vsa, No. 4444 Civil

Glenwood Oil Company, an
Oklshoma corporation,

Defendant.

JOURNAL ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

This cause came on to be heard this 9th day of May, 1958, pursuant
to regular assignment for trial, plaintiff being present by its attorneys,
Roehm West and Charles Norman and the defendant being preaseat in person
and by its attorney N, E, McNeill, Ir.; therevpon both parties stipulated in
open court that the plaintiff have judgment on its first cause of action, set
forth in its complaint, for the sum of $5700. 0, and that the plaintiff have
judgment upon ite second cause of action, set forth in its complaint, for the
eum of $1, 250, 00,

IT 1S THEREFORE ORDERED, ADTU;?GED AND DECREED by the
Court that the plaintiff, Wade Lahar Construction Company, have and recover
of the defendant, Cilenwood Oil Company the sum of $5, 700. 00 on its first cause
of action and the sum of $1,250. 00 on its necond cause of action or a total sum

of %6, 950. 00,

i B ¥
Judge of the District Court

Q. K.

/s/ ROEHM WEST
Attoruey for Plalatiff

/s/ N. E. MeNEILL, JR.
Attorney for Defendant

< e P A 1
E e



FILED

IN OPEN COURT
SEP 22 1958

NOBLE C. HOOD
Clerk, U. s, Disgrice Court

IN THE UNTTRD 39ATES DISTRICT COURT IR AND FOR THE
: HOWMIGRN DIOTRISY OF OKLABGMNA

HALLMAC mmm mm,
s Temae corporvetion,

Plafatisy
ve, He, W69 C,
KSW AMSTERDAM CASUALTY CONPANY,

et el.,
DBafendunte

A e e )

JUD@ERNT.

Upon the findings of faet end comolusions of lav heretofore
enterad:

I'?! I8 ORDERED, ADJUDGRED und UBCHERD by the Court thoet the plaintiif
Hallmee Gonstruetion Compeny be, snd it in hereby, Olecharped from any sad all
1iability to sny of the defendauts herein or in gomnection with the Judpoent
against it in the smouat of Two Thousend Oix Hundred Twentyethree sod 58/10C
Dol:ars {§2,623,58), plus intevest, rendered in favor of G, G. Oriffis, in
Causg No. 4311 Civil, in the United i‘tates Distriet Court in and for the
Horthern Dlstriet of ehum; and said Judgment iz herwby ordered relensed
of record, i

I? IS PUMTHER ORUSARD, ADJUDGED and DECRERD by the Court that the
restruining order heretofore issued herein raptrajuing the defendlant Iron
instituting or Wlug auy mm becnuse of such Judgnent ageinst the
. piaiutify, other then claiming the wousy ¢lcposited herein, be made permenent.

IT I5 FURTHER ORDEMED, ADJUDOST snd DECREED by the court that the
isgues between the defendants be, wnd the same ls haveby, deferved to be set
for trial at & later date,

IT I8 PURTHER OHDERED, ADJULGED and DECRERD by the CQourt thet the
plaintiff have its costs herein expended in the smount of Twenty and 35/100
Dollars ($20,35), and thet the sttornays for the platosiff be allowed o fee in
the aum of § Zma-g , the seme to be pald to Geble, Gotwals & Hays,

attorneys for the piaintiff, out of the fumdo now in the registyy of the court.
DATED this £ 2 day of September, 1358,

¢ A
al tes District e,

[




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURY R THE
RORLMANE DISTRIOT OF QKLAHOMA

United States of Ameries, ;

Plaintiff, 3
va. g Glvil No. LESS
3,83 A:ru ;ﬁu Land, fiers or Less, g
Situate in a Coumty, Oklahoma
and Oearge B, Beyl, et :1, md ) F‘l L: ED -
Unionowm  Cuneys, a : ;

Dofendants. SEP 23 1958

o SEIPTLAT: NQBLE C, HOOD

u Clerk, U. S. District Court
Now on %his < > = dgy of sepbesker, 1956, the United

Btates of imsrisae, Flaintiff, herein by fussell i, Smith, Firet
Assistant United 3tates Attorney, and Gecrge i, Heyl and Flerende A.
Beyl, his wife, stipulate and ayree s£ to the just scapenestion wiish

~ daferdsnts are entiiled to reseive as he true ewmera of the real
sstate involved in this proveeding; that tte tetsel amount o be
reteived by defendantm sa Just sampsnsation is Ww smeunt ef
#6,935.00,

The Cowrs flody that the agresment shoull be approwed and
Judgmant entersd thereon. The Court further finde that distribution
of $6,935.00 bas baen properly made heyetgfore W defendmris. The
Court finds that the United States of imeritoa ha and hed 4he right
o sondemm the resl estate involved in this presseding s partieulsrly
demeribed in the Complaint and Deslarstion of Daldng filed herein, and
thet the sstate taken by the United Stubey of Amariss ia shs fee sinple
ti4ls thezeto, '

Thwe Courtd furshar [inds that titls to the lands in whis
prosesding vested in she United States of aAmarien on %he filing «f
Deolaration of Taking berein, and the mmeunt of §5,935,00 is the juwat
ocpezadion for this lend in the sondition in whish it exdsted at
the Wime. ef filing the Deslaration of Teking herein,

I? 18 THEREFGRE ORDERED, ADJUDGLD, AND DECREED thas the
agrewmant fixing just eompensation herein above set out is approved and

A e e A



ad paymentd baving been nade, the United States of jmeries hes
discharged all lability for the payssnt of jwwl scspensation for
the renl estate involved in this prosseding,

/s/ ROYCE H. SAVAGE

Approved,
UNTTR) STATRS OF AMERIOA, Platatilf

wy_ /S/ RUSSELL H, SMOIH

| y
Fivet Assipbent U, 3. ittorney

/s/ GEORGE R, BEYL

[ g

/8/ FLORENCE A, BEYL

e W



